
4

SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

1 B 1 P 3/5 E
2 W D P.16 DIN

P.106
3 SJ1000/4000
4 P.117
5 SJ4000
6
7

3

D

60F 60P 60PG 60PH 60S
EX180

60S6B 5

EX510 60 5

  

1 P SUP , 3/5 E EXH SUP  EXH

1 24
2 20

1~18 PG 1~8 1~32 1~16 1~20

D
MIL-C-24308

JIS-X-5101

26 MIL

MIL-C-83503

20 MIL

MIL-C-83503

10 MIL

MIL-C-83503

SJ1000 +COM -COM

SJ2000/3000 A +COM -COM    +COM -COM

SJ4000 +COM -COM

4 A , 2 B
SJ1000/4000

1 P 3/5
E

SJ1000/ 
2000/
3000 A

C6, C8, N7, N9 6

SJ4000 C10 7

4 A , 
2 B

SJ1000 C2, C4

SJ2000 C2, C4, N1, N3, M3

SJ3000 C2, C4, C6, N1, N3, N7, M5

SJ3000A C4, C6

SJ4000 C6, C8

W g 2

n
m DIN

SJ1000/ 
2000/
3000 A

W 51n m 133
W 32n m 133 4

SJ4000 D W 81n m 144

13



 SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

5 2
4 3

SJ3000

1 P
3/5 E

4, 2
A, B

1 4/2 P A/B 4/2 3/5 A/B E

C dm3/ s·bar b Cv C dm3/ s·bar b Cv

C8

C2 0.13 0.56 0.04 0.14 0.51 0.04

C4 0.42 0.17 0.11 0.45 0.16 0.11

C6 0.55 0.10 0.12 0.56 0.11 0.12

M5 0.40 0.28 0.11 0.45 0.15 0.11

SJ3000A

1 P
3/5 E

4, 2
A, B

1 4/2 P A/B 4/2 3/5 A/B E

C dm3/ s·bar b Cv C dm3/ s·bar b Cv

C8

C4 0.53 0.34 0.17 0.75 0.21 0.20

C6 0.68 0.27 0.19 0.76 0.19 0.21

M5 0.55 0.33 0.16 0.75 0.21 0.20

SJ4000

1 P
3/5 E

4, 2
A, B

1 4/2 P A/B 4/2 3/5 A/B E

C dm3/ s·bar b Cv C dm3/ s·bar b Cv

C10
C6 1.47 0.36 0.43 2.34 0.34 0.70

C8 2.14 0.24 0.58 2.61 0.20 0.68

SJ2000

1 P
3/5 E

4, 2
A, B

1 4/2 P A/B 4/2 3/5 A/B E

C dm3/ s·bar b Cv C dm3/ s·bar b Cv

C8

C2 0.13 0.55 0.04 0.13 0.50 0.04

C4 0.33 0.16 0.08 0.36 0.13 0.08

M3 0.18 0.52 0.06 0.20 0.29 0.06

SJ1000

1 P
3/5 E

4, 2
A, B

1 4/2 P A/B 4/2 3/5 A/B E

C dm3/ s·bar b Cv C dm3/ s·bar b Cv

C8
C2 0.12 0.64 0.04 0.13 0.59 0.04

C4 0.28 0.35 0.08 0.32 0.33 0.08
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SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

D

45~2000Hz

JIS B8419 2010 20

EX180

EX510

   MPa

2
0.15~0.7

4 3

2 0.1~0.7

3 0.2~0.7

   MPa

100kPa~0.7

2

0.25~0.72

3

10~50

Hz

2
10 SJ4000 5Hz

4 3

3 3

m/s2 150/30

1 Z T
Z DC24V 7%~ 10%
 DC12V 4%~ 10%
T DC24V 5%~ 10%
 DC12V 6%~ 10%

2 P.140
3 SJ1000
4 SJ4000 DC12V

DC24V DC12V 4

10% 1

W

SJ2000 0.55

SJ3000/4000 0.4

3
SJ1000/2000

0.23 2

0.55 0.23

SJ3000/4000
0.15 2

0.4 0.15

LED

ms 0.5MPa

SJ1000 SJ2000 SJ3000 SJ4000
2 16 16 16 26

2 10 10 10 12

3 20 34 22 29

4 3 18 30 30 30

15



 SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

SJ3000

SJ4000

SJ1000/2000
 g  4 A 2 B

SJ1 60T-C2

2
C2

ø2
    

34
38

3 41

4 3 38

SJ1 60T-C4

2
C4

ø4
    

36
40

3 43

4 3 40

SJ2 60-C2

2
C2

ø2
    

43
46

3 50

4 3 46

SJ2 60-C4

2
C4

ø4
    

41
44

3 48

4 3 44

SJ2 60-M3

2

M3 0.5

39
42

3 46

4 3 42

 g  4 A 2 B

SJ3 60-C2

2
C2

ø2
    

63
71

3 75

4 3 71

SJ3 60-C4

2
C4

ø4
    

65
73

3 77

4 3 73

SJ3 60-C6

2
C6

ø6
    

61
69

3 73

4 3 69

SJ3 60-M5

2

M5 0.8

57
65

3 69

4 3 65

SJ3 60A-C4

2

C4
ø4
    

53

64

SJ3 60A-C6
C6

ø6
    

49

60

SJ3 60A-M5 M5 0.8
46

57

 g  4 A 2 B

SJ4 60-C6

2
C6

ø6
    

111
121

3 131

4 3 120

SJ4 60-C8

2
C8

ø8
    

108
118

3 128

4 3 117
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SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

3
2
1

・・
・

3 2 1

D

SOL.b
SOL.a
SOL.a
SOL.b
SOL.a
COM

SOL.b
SOL.a 3

SOL.a 2

SOL.a
SOL.b 1

3

・・
・

COM

2
1

D

3

SOL.a
SOL.b
SOL.a
SOL.b
SOL.a 4

1

・・
・

BACOM

M
24 3 1

D

COM

17



JIS

2 2

2

2

2 2

3 3

SJ1260KT/SJ2260K

3

1 P5 EA /3 EB

1 P

1 P5 EA /3 EB

2 B

4 A

4 A

2 B

4 A

2 B

5 EA /3 EB

1 P5 EA /3 EB

2 B

4 A

!0u!1qywerto

i

!0u!1qywerto

i

!0u!1qywerto

i

!0u!1qywerto

i

3

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

SJ1000/2000

SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

1
HNBR

3
   HNBR   

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
P.142

11
SJ1000 SJ1000-CL-1 10
SJ2000 SJ2000-CL-1 10

18
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4000

SJ3A6

E
X

18
0

E
X

51
0



SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

SJ1B60T/SJ2B60
N.O. ×2

SJ1B60KT/SJ2B60K
・

SJ1C60T/SJ2C60
N.C. N.O. 1

SJ1C60KT/SJ2C60K
・

4 3
SJ1A60T/SJ2A60
N.C. ×2

JIS

SJ1A60KT/SJ2A60K
・

SJ1A60T/SJ2A60 N.C. ×2

SJ1B60T/SJ2B60 N.O. ×2

SJ1C60T/SJ2C60 N.C. N.O. 1

1 P5 EA /3 EB

1 P5 EA /3 EB

1 P5 EA /3 EB

SJ1A60KT/SJ2A60K

1 P5 EA /3 EB

2 B

4 A

2 B

4 A

2 B

4 A

2 B

4 A

!1i!2querty!0

o

q

!1i!2wuerty!0

o

w

!1i!2wuerty!0

o

q

!1i!2querty!0

o

q

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

SJ1000/2000

11
P.142

12
SJ1000 SJ1000-CL-1 10

SJ2000 SJ2000-CL-1 10

1 HNBR N.C.

2 HNBR N.O.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

19



 SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

JIS 2 SJ31 A

2 SJ32 A

3

1 P5 EA /3 EB

1 P5 EA /3 EB

1 P5 EA /3 EB

4 A

2 B

4 A

2 B

4 A

2 B

SJ3260K

1 P5 EA /3 EB

4 A

2 B

!0u!1qywerto

i

!0u!1qywerto

i

!0u!1qywerto

i

!0u!1qywerto

i

2 2

22

3 3

3

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

SJ3000

1
HNBR

3
   HNBR   

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
P.142

11 SJ3000-CL-1 10

SJ3000A
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SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

SJ3A60 N.C. ×2

SJ3B60 N.O. ×2 SJ3B60K・

SJ3A60K・

SJ3B60 N.O. ×2

SJ3C60 N.C. N.O. 1 SJ3C60K・
SJ3C60 N.C. N.O. 1

SJ3A60K

4 3
SJ3A60 N.C. ×2

JIS

1 P5 EA /3 EB

1 P5 EA /3 EB

1 P5 EA /3 EB

4 A

2 B

4 A

2 B

4 A

2 B

1 P5 EA /3 EB

4 A

2 B

!1i!2querty!0

o

q

!1i!2wuerty!0

o

w

!1i!2wuerty!0

o

q

!1i!2querty!0

o

q

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

SJ3000

11
P.142

12 SJ3000-CL-1 10

1 HNBR N.C.

2 HNBR N.O.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

21



 SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

JIS 2

2

3

1 P5 EA /3 EB

!0u !1qywerto

!0u !1qywerto

!0u !1qywerto

i

1 P5 EA /3 EB i

1 P5 EA /3 EB i

2

2

3 3

3

SJ4000

1
HNBR

3
   HNBR   

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
P.142

11 JSY31M-19P-1A 10
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SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

SJ4A60 N.C. ×2

SJ4B60 N.O. ×2

SJ4B60 N.O. ×2

SJ4C60 N.C. N.O. 1

SJ4C60 N.C. N.O. 1

4 3
SJ4A60 N.C. ×2

JIS

1 P5 EA /3 EB

1 P5 EA /3 EB

1 P5 EA /3 EB

!1i !2querty!0

o

q

!1i !2wuerty!0

o

w

!1i !2wuerty!0

o

q

SJ4000

11
P.142

12 JSY31M-19P-1A 10

1 HNBR N.C.

2 HNBR N.O.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

23



 SJ2000/3000 

5 EA /3 EB

2 B

4 A

1 P

4 A

2 B

5 EA /3 EB 1 P

SJ2260K

2 B

4 A

4 A

2 B

5 EA /3 EB 1 P

o t r e w y q !1 u

i

i

i

i

!0

o t r e w y q !1 u !0

o t r e w y q !1 u !0

o t r e w y q !1 u !0

5 EA /3 EB 1 P

3

2

2

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

JIS

2 2

22

3 3

3

SJ2000

1
HNBR

3
   HNBR   

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
P.142

11 SJ2000-CL-1 10
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SJ2000/3000 

4 A

2 B

4 A

2 B

4 A

2 B

4 A

2 B

5 EA /3 EB 1 P

SJ2A60K

5 EA /3 EB 1 P

5 EA /3 EB 1 P

5 EA /3 EB 1 P

SJ2C60 N.C. N.O. 1

SJ2B60 N.O. ×2

SJ2A60 N.C. ×2

!0 y t r q e u q !2 i

o

o

o

!1

!0 y t r w e u w !2 i !1

!0 y t r q e u w !2 i !1

!0 y t r q e u q

o

!2 i !1

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

JIS

SJ2C60K・

SJ2B60K・

SJ2A60K・

SJ2C60 N.C. N.O. 1

SJ2B60 N.O. ×2

4 3
SJ2A60 N.C. ×2

SJ2000

1 HNBR N.C.

2 HNBR N.O.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
P.142

12 SJ2000-CL-1 10

25



 SJ2000/3000 

2 B

4 A

5 EA /3 EB 1 P

SJ3260K

2 B

4 A

2 B

4 A

2 B

4 A

5 EA /3 EB 1 P

5 EA /3 EB 1 P

5 EA /3 EB 1 P

3

2

o t r e w y q u

i

!1 !0

o t r e w y q u

i

!1 !0

o t r e w y q u!1

i

!0

o t r e w y q u

i

!1 !0

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

EA 5 1
P

3 EB

2 BA 4

JIS

22 2

22

3 3

3

SJ3000

1
HNBR

3
   HNBR   

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
P.142

11 SJ3000-CL-1 10

SJ3000A
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SJ2000/3000 

!0 y t r q e u q i

o

o

o

o

!2 !1

!0 y t r w e u w i!2 !1

!0 y t r q e u w i!2 !1

!0 y t r q e u q i!2 !1

2 B

4 A

5 EA /3 EB 1 P

SJ3A60K

2 B

4 A

2 B

4 A

2 B

4 A

SJ3C60 N.C. N.O. 1

5 EA /3 EB 1 P

5 EA /3 EB 1 P

5 EA /3 EB 1 P

SJ3B60 N.O. ×2

SJ3A60 N.C. ×2

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

JIS

SJ3C60K・SJ3C60 N.C. N.O. 1

SJ3B60K・SJ3B60 N.O. ×2

SJ3A60K・
4 3
SJ3A60 N.C. ×2

SJ3000

1 HNBR N.C.

2 HNBR N.O.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
P.142

12 SJ3000-CL-1 10
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D

D

EX180 EX510

SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

P.77P.61

P.33

P.29

28

SJ
1000
2000
3000
4000
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SJ1000/2000/3000 
D

e 
F D

 25
P

 26
PG

  20
PH

 10

!0 DIN

2 2

24 24

 

u 
U U
D D
B

  M

ø8

F D

y 

PG 20

P 26

PH 10

P.105

01 1
8

08 8

01 1

24
24 24

01 1
18

18 18

01 1
24

24 24

w 
1

M 2

1  SJ1000/2000/3000

2  SJ1000/2000/3000

M

q 
1 SJ1000
2 SJ2000

3 SJ3000
SJ1000/2000/3000

SJ1000 SJ2000 3

i 

S ·

R

RS ·

 M
 3/5 E

t 
1 2

r 

D D

RoHS

®

SJ3000A

60 DF 1 USS5J 3 05
w y !0i oe r t uq

o 
L B

X PE X PE X PE

 M

· D 1
· 1

SS5J3-60PD2-

SS5J3-60PD2-06D ·············· 1
SJ3160-5CU-C6··················· 2
SJ3260-5CU-C6··················· 2
SJ3260-5CZJ-C6 ················· 1 ·
SJ3260-5MZ-C6··················· 1 · 300mm

SJ3260-5MZ-C6 1

SJ3260-5CZJ-C6 1
DC24V・

300mm DC24V

SJ3260-5CU-C6 2

DC24V

SJ3160-5CU-C6 2
DC24V

DD

U

1
3

2

A 29



D  SJ1000/2000/3000 

!2 !3 !4!1o !0iuye rwq

SJ 3 1 U60 C6

SJ 3

SJ 3 1 Z60 C6

1

5

5 M

5

C

C Z J60 C6

P.95 96

Protective class
class  Mark:    

u 
5 DC24V
6 DC12V

i COM
+COM

N -COM

 

y 
SJ1000 SJ2000 SJ3000 A

T

 
 SJ1000

!0 
SJ1000 SJ2000 SJ3000 A

U

Z

 

!4  

D

w 
1 2
2 2
3 3
4 3
5 3

 JIS P.18~21
 A 1, 2

A 3 N.C./N.C.
B 3 N.O./N.O.
C 3 N.C./N.O.

t 

K
 3 A

r 

R
 4 3

e 

  A
 SJ3000

q 
1 SJ1000
2 SJ2000
3 SJ3000

t

o 
C M

·
300mm

MN
·

MO
·

SJ1000
SJ2000
SJ3000

 M P.17

 P.144 145

!2 
/ SJ1000 SJ2000 SJ3000 A

D

F

A B SJ1000 SJ2000 SJ3000 SJ3000A

M3 M3 0.5

M5 M5 0.8

A B SJ1000 SJ2000 SJ3000 SJ3000A

C2 ø2

C4 ø4

C6 ø6

L2 ø2

L4 ø4

L6 ø6

B2 ø2

B4 ø4

B6 ø6

!3 A B

A B SJ1000 SJ2000 SJ3000 SJ3000A

N1 ø1/8"

N3 ø5/32"

N7 ø1/4"

LN1 ø1/8"

LN3 ø5/32"

LN7 ø1/4"

BN1 ø1/8"

BN3 ø5/32"

BN7 ø1/4"

!1 
SJ1000 SJ2000 SJ3000 A

 2 3 4

P.17
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SJ4000 
D

e 
F D

 25
P

 26
PG

  20
PH

  10

o DIN

2 2

24 24

 

7 
U U
D D
B
M

ø10

 11 B

F D

y 

PG 20

P 26

PH 10

P.105

01 1
8

08 8

01 1
24

24 24

01 1
18

18 18

01 1
24

24 24

w 
SJ4000

M
 

 SJ1000/2000/3000
M

q 
4 SJ4000

8

S ·

R
 M

 S 3/5 E

 SJ4000
RS

t 
1 2

r 
D D

RoHS

w y i oe r t uq

· D 1
· 1

SS5J4-60FD2-05D

SS5J4-60FD2-05D··············· 1
SJ4160-5CU-C8··················· 2
SJ4260-5CU-C8··················· 3

M SJ1000/2000/
3000 A

DC24V
SJ4260-5CU-C8 3

DC24V
SJ4160-5CU-C8 2

D

1
2

3

 D

 U

SJ4000 SJ1000/2000/3000 M SJ1000/2000/3000 SJ4000 D D
SJ4000

SS5J 4 60 D

31



D  SJ4000 

r 
5 DC24V

 SJ4000 DC12V

t COM
+COM

N -COM

 

y 
C

e 

T

 

u 

U

Z

 

!0  

D
 2 3 4

q 
1 2

2 2

3 3

4 3

5 3

A 3 N.C./N.C.

B 3 N.O./N.O.

C 3 N.C./N.O.

JIS P.22 23

w 

R
 4 3

i 

D

C6 ø6

C8 ø8

o A B

SJ4 60 T 5 C U
w y i o !0e r t uq

SJ4000
SJ4000 A B
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60 DL F 1 USS5J 3 05

· D 1
· 1

SS5J3-60LPD2

SS5J3-60LPD2-06D ··············1
SJ3160-5FZ-C6 ·····················2
SJ3260-5FZ-C6 ·····················4

D

SJ2000/3000 

D

U

1
3

2

DC24V
SJ3260-5FZ-C6 4

DC24V
SJ3160-5FZ-C6 2

D

RoHS

®

e 
F D

 25
P

 26
PG

20
PH

 10

t 
1 2

6 
1

S 2

1  
2 · 3 4

2  
2

2 3 4

 

r 

D D

!1 DIN

3 3

20 20

 

8  
U U
D D
B

  M
 ø8

 
3 1

D 1 U 1

9 

S ·

R

RS ·

 M

w y !0 !1i oe r t uq

q 
2 SJ2000
3 SJ3000

w 

2

F D 25

PG 20 PH 10

P 26

02 2

10 10
02 2

20 20

02 2

04 4
02 2

08 8

02 2

09 9
02 2

18 18

02 2

10 10
02 2

20 20

7 

!0 
L B

X PE X PE X PE

 M

SJ3000A
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D  SJ2000/3000 

SJ 1 Z60 C65 F3

y 

T
 

 

o 
F

!0 
Z

q 
2 SJ2000
3 SJ3000

w u !1 !2o!0e r t y iq

w 
1 2
2 2
3 3
4 3
5 3
A 3 N.C./N.C.
B 3 N.O./N.O.
C 3 N.C./N.O.

 JIS P.24~27
 A 1, 2

t 

K
 3 A

r 

R
 4 3

u 
5 DC24V
6 DC12V

i COM
+COM

N -COM

Protective class
class  Mark:     

!1 
D  F

e 

  A
 SJ3000

!2 A B

A B SJ2000 SJ3000 SJ3000A

N1 ø1/8"

N3 ø5/32"

N7 ø1/4"

LN1 ø1/8"

LN3 ø5/32"

LN7 ø1/4"

BN1 ø1/8"

BN3 ø5/32"

BN7 ø1/4"

A B SJ2000 SJ3000 SJ3000A

C2 ø2

C4 ø4

C6 ø6

L2 ø2

L4 ø4

L6 ø6

B2 ø2

B4 ø4

B6 ø6

A B SJ2000 SJ3000 SJ3000A

M3 M3 0.5

M5 M5 0.8

34

SJ
1000
2000
3000
4000

SJ3A6

E
X

18
0

E
X

51
0



SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

/

60F D 25

12 2 3 4
3 1 14 2 15

60P 26

12 2 3 4
3 1 2 3 4

60PG 20

9 2 3 4
3 1 2 3 4

60PH 10

4 2 3 4
3 1 2 3 4

U +COM -COM Z +COM -COM

1
SOL.b

SOL.a

2
SOL.b

SOL.a

11
SOL.b

SOL.a

12

11

SOL.b

SOL.a
2512

24

15

2

14

1

13
COM

12
SOL.b

SOL.a

11
SOL.b

SOL.a

2
SOL.b

SOL.a

1
SOL.b

SOL.a

21

COM

25

26

23

24

22

3

4

1

2

9
SOL.b

SOL.a

8
SOL.b

SOL.a

2
SOL.b

SOL.a

1
SOL.b

SOL.a

15

COM

19

20

17

18

16

3

4

1

2

4
SOL.b

SOL.a

2
SOL.b

SOL.a

1
SOL.b

SOL.a

7

COM

9

10

8

3

4

1

2
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/
D  SJ2000/3000 

/

 60LFD 25

10

 60LP 26

10

60LPG 20

9

60LPH 10

4

U +COM -COM Z +COM -COM

11

2512

24

1
SOL.b

SOL.a

2
SOL.b

SOL.a

9
SOL.b

SOL.a

10

9

SOL.b

SOL.a
2310

22

15

2

14

1

13
COM

10
SOL.b

SOL.a
19

20

9
SOL.b

SOL.a

2
SOL.b

SOL.a

1
SOL.b

SOL.a

17

COM

25

26

18

3

4

1

2

9
SOL.b

SOL.a

8
SOL.b

SOL.a

2
SOL.b

SOL.a

1
SOL.b

SOL.a

15

COM

19

20

17

18

16

3

4

1

2

4
SOL.b

SOL.a

2
SOL.b

SOL.a

1
SOL.b

SOL.a

7

COM

9

10

8

3

4

1

2
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SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

SJ1000  D

SS5J1-60FD  -       U S, R, RS1
2

L n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 98 110.5 110.5 123 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 235.5 235.5 248 248

L2 87.5 100 100 112.5 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 237.5

L3 64.3 70.8 77.3 83.8 90.3 96.8 103.3 109.8 116.3 122.8 129.3 135.8 142.3 148.8 155.3 161.8 168.3 174.8 181.3 187.8 194.3 200.8 207.3 213.8

L4 20 23 19.5 22.5 19.5 22.5 19 22 19 22 18.5 21.5 18.5 21.5 18 21 18 21 17.5 20.5 23.5 20.5 23.5 20

5.9

1 n

 D  U

15
.6 30

.6

23.611P 6.5

32
.1

15
.4

1 P , 3/5 E
:ø8

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

46
.2 54

.5

58
.2

20.56.2

PE: EXH
:ø4

X:
:ø4

22
.3

35

5.
5

9.
1

8

L3L4

56
.2

20
.8

13
.8

16
.1

1.
6

8

DIN

DIN

L1

L2
DIN :12.5

5

:

1

17
.5

19
.3

10

16
.37

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

40

45
.9 32

.1 7.
5

:D-SUB JIS-X-5101    
MIL-C-24308

PE

X

FR
E

E
LO

C
K

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

2B

4A

2B

4A

3/5E

1P

D

2B

4A

3/5E

1P

2B

4A

2×M2.6    
4 A :
2 B :

37



/
D  SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

SJ1000  D

L n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 110.5 123 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 235.5 248 248 260.5 260.5

L2 100 112.5 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 225 237.5 237.5 250 250

L3 79.8 86.3 92.8 99.3 105.8 112.3 118.8 125.3 131.8 138.3 144.8 151.3 157.8 164.3 170.8 177.3 183.8 190.3 196.8 203.3 209.8 216.3 222.8 229.3

L4 18.5 21.5 18 21 18 21 17.5 20.5 23.5 20.5 23.5 20 23 20 23 19.5 22.5 19.5 22.5 19 22 19 22 18.5

SS5J1-60FD  -       B S, R, RS1
2

n1

X PE

 D  U

45
.9 32

.1

7.
5

5.9

40

SOL.a
SOL.b

DIN

L1
L2

DIN 12.5

DIN

1

17
.5

D-SUB JIS-X-5101    
MIL-C-24308

56
.2

1.
6

16
.1

20
.8

13
.8

L4 L3

22
.3

35

5.
5

8

9.
1

16
.3

19
.3

10

7

4 A , 2 B
ø2, ø4

1 P , 3/5 E
ø8

32
.1

15
.4

34.3 11 P 6.5 23.6

30
.6

15
.6

X
ø4

PE EXH
ø4

6.2 20.5

58
.2

54
.5

46
.2

5

8

:

PE

X

D

2B

4A

3/5E

1P

2B

4A

FR
E

E
LO

C
K

2B

4A

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

3/5E

1P

3/5E

1P

2×M2.6
   

4 A
2 B
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SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

3/5E

1P

D

2B

4A 4A

2B2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A4A

2B 2B

4A

3/5E

1P

P.59

PE

X

B A

FR
E

E
LO

C
K

ø2, ø1/8"
                        ø4, ø5/32"

OFF
ON

OFF
ON

D-SUB JIS-X-5101
MIL-C-24308

 U D

n1

    

LO
C

K

40.3
40.5

  
4 A
2 B

SS5J2-60LFD -  1
2

7.
5

32
.1

45
.9

5.9

40

SOL.a
SOL.b

30.6 30
0

1

16
.3

19
.3

10

L1

DIN

DIN

L2
DIN 12.5

9.
9

5

17
.5

1.
88.
6

20
.8

56
.2

35
17

.1
9.

188

L4 L3

M3×0.5
4 A , 2 B

1 P , 3/5 E
ø8, ø5/16"

30
.6

15
.6

23.611.5
P=7.5

32
.5

15

58
.2

54
.5

46
.2

20.56.2

5.
5 7

5.
3

5.
8

2×M2.6
2×No.4-40UNC

4 A , 2 B

:

X
ø4, ø5/32"

4 A , 2 B

PE EXH
ø4, ø5/32"

22

3.
8

SJ2000  D

L n

SS5J2-60FD  -       U S, R, RS1
2

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 98 110.5 110.5 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 248 248 260.5 260.5 273

L2 87.5 100 100 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 237.5 237.5 250 250 262.5

L3 65.3 72.8 80.3 87.8 95.3 102.8 110.3 117.8 125.3 132.8 140.3 147.8 155.3 162.8 170.3 177.8 185.3 192.8 200.3 207.8 215.3 222.8 230.3 237.8

L4 19.5 22 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18 20.5

39
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D  SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

SJ2000  D

SS5J2-60FD  -       B S, R, RS1
2

L n

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A4A

2B 2B

4A

3/5E

1P

3/5E

1P

3/5E

1P

D

2B

4A4A

2B

ø2, ø1/8"
                        ø4, ø5/32"

 U D

X PE

PE

X

BA

OFF
ON

OFF
ON

FR
E

E
LO

C
K

D-SUB JIS-X-5101    
MIL-C-24308

n1

P.59

LO
C

K

SS5J2-60LFD -  1
2

    
 

40.3
40.5

  
4 A
2 B

7.
5

32
.1

45
.9

5.9

5.
8

40

30.6

1

19
.3

16
.3

10
7

PE EXH
ø4, ø5/32"

6.2 20.5

58
.2

54
.5

46
.2

SOL.a
SOL.b

L1
L2

DIN 12.5
5

9.
9

56
.2

17
.5

20
.8

9.
1

L4

8

L3

17
.1

35

5.
5

DIN

15

32
.5

M3×0.5
4 A , 2 B

30
.6

15
.6

23.634.3 11.5 P=7.5

DIN

5.
3

30
0

2×M2.6
2×No.4-40UNC

4 A , 2 B

:

X
ø4, ø5/32"

22

3.
8

8

4 A , 2 B

1 P , 3/5 E
ø8, ø5/16"

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 110.5 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 248 248 260.5 260.5 273 285.5 285.5

L2 100 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 237.5 237.5 250 250 262.5 275 275

L3 80.8 88.3 95.8 103.3 110.8 118.3 125.8 133.3 140.8 148.3 155.8 163.3 170.8 178.3 185.8 193.3 200.8 208.3 215.8 223.3 230.8 238.3 245.8 253.3

L4 18 20.5 23 19 21.5 18 20.5 23 19 21.5 18 20.5 23 19 21.5 18 20.5 23 19 21.5 18 20.5 23 19
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SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

SJ3000 A   D

SS5J3-60FD  -       U S, R, RS1
2

L n

P.60

LO
C

K

SS5J3-60LFD -  1
2

n1

 U D

   
 

:D-SUB JIS-X-5101
MIL-C-24308

32
.1

45
.9

5.9 SOL.a:
SOL.b:

30.6

1

:

19
.3

16
.3

10

7

58
.2

54
.5

46
.2

20.56.2

L3L4

8

56
.2

20
.8

17
.2

17
.5

5

DIN

DIN8

35

5.
5

C
6:

18
.1

N
7:

20
.6

9.
1

C
6:

9.
6

N
7:

12
.1

C
6:

16
.3

N
7:

18
.8 1.

8

L2
DIN :12.5

L1

3

32
.1

15
.4

7.
5

P 10 12.8 23.6

40
30

.6
15

.6

5.
8

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø1/8"

                        ø4, ø5/32"
                        ø6, ø1/4"

SJ31 
2 60A 

4 A , 2 B
:ø4, ø5/32"

                        ø6, ø1/4"  

2×M2.6
2×No.4-40UNC

4 A , 2 B

30
0

5.
39.

9

SJ31 
2 60A

22

3.
8

1 P , 3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

M5×0.8
4 A ,2 B

PE: EXH
:ø4, ø5/32"

X:
:ø4, ø5/32"

ON
OFF

X

PE

LO
C

K
FR

E
E

AB

2B

4A

2B

4A

3/5E

1P

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A
1P

3/5E2B

4A

D

  
4 A :
2 B :

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 98 110.5 123 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 235.5 248 260.5 260.5 273 285.5 298 310.5 323 323 335.5

L2 87.5 100 112.5 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 225 237.5 250 250 262.5 275 287.5 300 312.5 312.5 325

L3 67.8 77.8 87.8 97.8 107.8 117.8 127.8 137.8 147.8 157.8 167.8 177.8 187.8 197.8 207.8 217.8 227.8 237.8 247.8 257.8 267.8 277.8 287.8 297.8

L4 18 19 20.5 21.5 22.5 17.5 18.5 20 21 22 23 18 19.5 20.5 21.5 22.5 17.5 19 20 21 22 23.5 18.5 19.5

41
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SJ3000 A   D

SS5J3-60FD  -       B S, R, RS1
2

L n

P.60

LO
C

K

SS5J3-60LFD -  1
2

n1

X PE

:D-SUB JIS-X-5101    
MIL-C-24308

   
 

32
.1

45
.9

5.9 SOL.a:
SOL.b::

30
0

30.6

1

2×M2.6
2×No.4-40UNC

4 A 2 B C
6

9.
6

N
7

12
.1

C
6

16
.3

N
7

18
.8

20
.8

56
.2

17
.2

9.
9

5.
3

17
.5

L1

L2
DIN :12.5

L4 L3

8

DIN

DIN

3

C
6

18
.1

N
7

20
.6

35

8

5

9.
1

19
.3

16
.3

10

7

SJ31 
2 60A

7.
5

15
.630

.6

34.3 12.8 P 10 23.6

 SJ31 
260A 

4 A , 2 B
:ø4, ø5/32"

 ø6, ø1/4"          

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø1/8"

                       ø4, ø5/32"
                       ø6, ø1/4"

5.
8

40

32
.1

15
.4

20.56.2

58
.2

54
.5

46
.2

PE: EXH
:ø4, ø5/32"

X:
:ø4, ø5/32"

5.
5

22

3.
8

M5×0.8
4 A , 2 B

1 P , 3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

ON
OFF

LO
C

K
FR

E
E

AB

X

PE

2B

4A
1P

3/5E2B

4A

D

3/5E

1P

3/5E

1P

2B

4A

2B

4A

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

 U D

  
4 A :
2 B :

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 123 123 135.5 148 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 223 235.5 235.5 248 260.5 273 285.5 298 298 310.5 323 335.5 348 348

L2 112.5 112.5 125 137.5 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 250 262.5 275 287.5 287.5 300 312.5 325 337.5 337.5

L3 83.3 93.3 103.3 113.3 123.3 133.3 143.3 153.3 163.3 173.3 183.3 193.3 203.3 213.3 223.3 233.3 243.3 253.3 263.3 273.3 283.3 293.3 303.3 313.3

L4 22.5 17.5 19 20 21 22 23.5 18.5 19.5 20.5 21.5 23 18 19 20 21 22.5 23.5 18.5 19.5 20.5 22 23 18

42

SJ
1000
2000
3000
4000

SJ3A6

E
X

18
0

E
X

51
0



SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

SJ4000  D

SS5J4-60FD  -       D S, R1
2

L n

N.C.
N.C.

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

4A

2B

4A

2B

SJ4000

SJ1000/2000/3000

1P

3/5E

LO
C

K
FR

E
E

4A

2B

1P

3/5E

LO
C

K
FR

E
E

SJ4000

SJ1000/2000/3000

X

PE

DIN

2×M2.6

1 n

4 A , 2 B
ø4, ø6, ø8

1 P ,3/5 E
ø10

:

X
ø4

PE EXH
ø4

P 15

DIN  4
M3

L3L4

L2
DIN 12.5

L1

32
.140

20
.336

.5 7.
5

18
.6

39
50

17
.5

20
.8

5.
5

35

52
.2

56
.2

14
.7

33
.920

.8

15
.5

56
.264

.5
68

.2

3.
9

13
.2

31.1 6.3

6.1

46
.1

15.334.3

8

D-SUB
JIS-X-5101
MIL-C-24308  UD

5.3

4 A
2 B

  

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 110.5 123 148 160.5 173 185.5 198 223 235.5 248 260.5 273 298 310.5 323 335.5 348 373 385.5 398 410.5 423 448 460.5

L2 100 112.5 137.5 150 162.5 175 187.5 212.5 225 237.5 250 262.5 287.5 300 312.5 325 337.5 362.5 375 387.5 400 412.5 437.5 450

L3 76.8 91.8 106.8 121.8 136.8 151.8 166.8 181.8 196.8 211.8 226.8 241.8 256.8 271.8 286.8 301.8 316.8 331.8 346.8 361.8 376.8 391.8 406.8 421.8

L4 20 18.5 23.5 22.5 21 20 18.5 23.5 22.5 21 20 18.5 23.5 22.5 21 20 18.5 23.5 22.5 21 20 18.5 23.5 22.5
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SJ4000  D

SS5J4-60FD  -         S, R1
2

L n

N.C.
N.C.

U

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

4A

2B

4A

2B

SJ4000

SJ1000/2000/3000

1P

3/5E

1P

3/5E

LO
C

K
FR

E
E

4A

2B

1P

3/5E

LO
C

K
FR

E
E

SJ4000

SJ1000/2000/3000

X

PE

L3L4

L2
DIN 12.5

L1

32
.140

20
.336

.5 7.
5

18
.6

39
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17
.5

20
.8

5.
5

35

52
.2

56
.2

14
.7

33
.920

.8

15
.5

5.3

56
.264

.5
68
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3.
9

13
.2

31.1 6.3

1.
8

6.1

46
.1

27.6

8

B :
X,PE

UD

DIN

X
ø4

PE EXH
ø4

4 A , 2 B
ø4, ø6, ø8

1 P ,3/5 E
ø10

P 1515.334.3

:
1 n

2×M2.6

DIN  4
M3

D-SUB
JIS-X-5101
MIL-C-24308

4 A
2 B

  

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 123 148 160.5 173 185.5 198 223 235.5 248 260.5 273 298 310.5 323 335.5 348 373 385.5 398 410.5 423 448 460.5 473

L2 112.5 137.5 150 162.5 175 187.5 212.5 225 237.5 250 262.5 287.5 300 312.5 325 337.5 362.5 375 387.5 400 412.5 437.5 450 462.5

L3 92.3 107.3 122.3 137.3 152.3 167.3 182.3 197.3 212.3 227.3 242.3 257.3 272.3 287.3 302.3 317.3 332.3 347.3 362.3 377.3 392.3 407.3 422.3 437.3

L4 18.5 23.5 22 21 19.5 18.5 23.5 22 21 19.5 18.5 23.5 22 21 19.5 18.5 23.5 22 21 19.5 18.5 23.5 22 21

U
B
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SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

:D-SUB JIS-X-5101
MIL-C-24308

:D-SUB JIS-X-5101
MIL-C-24308

FR
E

E
LO

C
K

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

DD

2B

4A

D

2B
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3/5E

1P
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E

E
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K

D

2B
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D

2B
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D
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D
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3/5E
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                       ø4, ø5/32"
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P 6.5

SJ1000

P 6.5

SJ2000
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SJ3000 A

P 10
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                       ø4, ø5/32"
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                       ø4, ø5/32"
                       ø6, ø1/4

SJ2000

P 7.5
SJ3000 A

P 10

UD

L1

DIN

DIN

:

1

2×M2.6
2×No.4-40UNC

4 A , 2 B

L2
DIN :12.5

1.
6

56
.2

20
.8

5

9.
1

35

5.
5

8L3L4
16

.1
S

J1
00

0
17

.5
S

J2
00

0
17

.2
S

J3
00

0
A

13
.8

S
J1

00
0

7.
3

S
J2

00
0

9.
6

S
J3

00
0

16
.3

S
J3

00
0A

   
   

 
S

J1
00

0
32

.1
S

J3
00

0
A

32
.5

S
J2

00
0

   
   

 
S

J1
00

0
15

.4
S

J3
00

0
A

15
S

J2
00

0

30
.6

15
.6

:

2×M2.6
2×No.4-40UNC

4 A , 2 B
1

L1

DIN

DIN

L2
DIN :12.5

56
.2

20
.8

16
.1

S
J1

00
0

17
.5

S
J2

00
0

17
.2

S
J3

00
0

A

13
.8

S
J1

00
0

7.
3

S
J2

00
0

9.
6

S
J3

00
0

16
.3

S
J3

00
0A

L3L4

5.
5

35
9.

18

5

1.
6

1 P , 3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

   
   

S
J1

00
0

15
.4

S
J3

00
0

A
15

S
J2

00
0

   
   

S
J1

00
0

32
.1

S
J3

00
0

A
32

.5
S

J2
00

0

15
.6 30

.6

4 A , 2 B 4 A , 2 B

1 P , 3/5 E
ø8, ø5/16"

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

4 A :
2 B :

   
4 A :
2 B :

SJ1000/2000/3000 A
SS5J3-M60FD  -        U S, R, RS1

2

SS5J3-M60FD  -       B S, R, RS1
2

n1 SJ1000
n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000 A

L L1~L4
L3 6.5 n1 7.5 n2 10 n3 57.8
M L3 9.9 /12.5 1
L1 M 12.5 23
L2 L1 10.5
L4 L1 L3 /2 1

SS5J3-M60FD1/2-       D L1~L4
SS5J3-M60FD1/2-       U L1~L4

n1 SJ1000
n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000 A

L3 6.5 n1 7.5 n2 10 n3 73.3
M L3 9.9 /12.5 1
L1 M 12.5 23
L2 L1 10.5
L4 L1 L3 /2 1
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D
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D
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D
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D
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SJ4000

SJ1000/2000/3000
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S
J4

00
0

15
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S
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00
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S
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S
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00
0

15
S

J2
00

0

S
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00
0

32
.1

S
J3

00
0

32
.5

S
J2

00
0

9.
1

13
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S
J1

00
0

8.
6

S
J2

00
0

9.
6

S
J3

00
0

1.
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.1
S
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0
17

.5
S

J2
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0
17
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S
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00

0

13
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S
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0
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6

S
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00
0
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S
J3

00
0

16
.1

S
J1

00
0

17
.5

S
J2

00
0

17
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S
J3

00
0

5.
5

35
L3L4

18
.6

S
J4

00
0

39
S

J4
00

0

17
.5

20
.8

5.3

20
.3 36

.5

S
J1

00
0

15
.4

S
J3

00
0

15
S

J2
00

0

S
J1

00
0

32
.1

S
J3

00
0

32
.5

S
J2

00
0

30
.6

15
.6

9.
1

1.
6 8

15
.630

.6

4 A , 2 B
:ø4, ø6, ø8:

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

1 P , 3/5 E
:ø10

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4, ø6

1 P , 3/5 E
:ø8

1.
8

:D-SUB
JIS-X-5101
MIL-C-24308

 UD

DIN  4
M3

UD

52
.2

56
.2

14
.7

20
.8

S
J4

00
0

15
.5

S
J4

00
0

5.
5

35

8

2×M2.6

:D-SUB
JIS-X-5101
MIL-C-24308

  
4 A :
2 B :

  
4 A :
2 B :

SJ1000/2000/3000/4000
SS5J4-M60FD  -       D S, R1

2

SS5J4-M60FD  -       U S, R1
2

n1 SJ1000
n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000
n4 SJ4000

n1 SJ1000
n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000
n4 SJ4000

L L1~L4
L3 6.5 n1 7.5 n2 10 n3 15 n4 77.3
M L3 9.9 /12.5 1 
L1 M 12.5 23
L2 L1 10.5
L4 L1 L3 /2 1

L L1~L4
L3 6.5 n1 7.5 n2 10 n3 15 n4 92.8
M L3 9.9 /12.5 1 
L1 M 12.5 23
L2 L1 10.5
L4 L1 L3 /2 1
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.2
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.2
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.7
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S
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.5

S
J4

00
0

5.
5

35

:

2×M2.6

L2
DIN :12.5
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S
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00
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S
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S
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S
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00
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S
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16
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S
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00
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17
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S
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00
0

17
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S
J3

00
0

DIN
4
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UD

4 A , 2 B
:ø4, ø6, ø8

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø10

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4, ø6

DIN

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

SJ4000

SJ1000/2000/3000

1P

3/5E

1P

3/5E
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C

K
FR

E
E

1

3/5

1

3/5

D

4

2

4

2

D

4A

2B

D

L3L4

17
.5

20
.8

5.3

18
.6

SJ
40

00

39
S

J4
00

0

20
.3 36

.5

30
.6

15
.6

9.
1

1.
6 8

:D-SUB
JIS-X-5101
MIL-C-24308   

4 A :
2 B :

SJ1000/2000/3000/4000
SS5J4-M60FD  -       B S, R1

2

n1 SJ1000
n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000
n4 SJ4000

L L1~L4
L3 6.5 n1 7.5 n2 10 n3 15 n4 108.3
M L3 9.9 /12.5 1 
L1 M 12.5 23
L2 L1 10.5
L4 L1 L3 /2 1
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D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

2B

4A

2B

4A

3/5E

1P

FR
E

E
LO

C
K

PE

X

U D  

X:
: ø4

PE: EXH
:ø4

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

D

2B

4A

2B

4A

3/5E

1P

60PG 60PH
 L1~L4 60P

60PH 10 60PG 20

1 n

15
.6 30

.6

23.611P 6.5

32
.1

15
.4

46
.2 54

.5

58
.2

20.56.2

22
.3

35

5.
5

9.
1

8

L3L4

8

56
.2

20
.8

16
.1

13
.8

1.
6

DIN

L1

L2
DIN :12.5

5
DIN

:

26   MIL
 

 MIL-C-83503

17
.5

10 19
.3

7

16
.3

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

58

32
18

7.
5

20   MIL

 MIL-C-83503

10   MIL

 MIL-C-83503

1 P , 3/5 E
:ø8

40

40.3
40.5

  
4 A :
2 B :

/
D  SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

SJ1000  

SS5J1-60PD1
2 - U S, R, RS

L n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 98 110.5 110.5 123 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 235.5 235.5 248 248

L2 87.5 100 100 112.5 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 237.5

L3 64.3 70.8 77.3 83.8 90.3 96.8 103.3 109.8 116.3 122.8 129.3 135.8 142.3 148.8 155.3 161.8 168.3 174.8 181.3 187.8 194.3 200.8 207.3 213.8

L4 20 23 20 23 19.5 22.5 19.5 22.5 19 22 19 22 18.5 21.5 18.5 21.5 18 21 24 21 24 20.5 23.5 20.5 
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U D  
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PE: EXH
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4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

60PG 60PH
 L1~L4 60P

:26   MIL
 

 MIL-C-83503

:20   MIL
 

 MIL-C-83503

:10   MIL
 

 MIL-C-83503

1 P , 3/5 E
:ø8

40

40.3
40.5

60PH 10 60PG 20

n1

X PE

15
.6 30

.6

23.61134.3 P 6.5

32
.1

15
.4

46
.2 54

.5

58
.2

20.56.2

9.
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5.
5

L3

20
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6
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5
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17
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19
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10

16
.37

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

58

32 7.
5

18

  
4 A :
2 B :

SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

SJ1000  

SS5J1-60PD1
2 - B S, R, RS

L n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 110.5 123 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 235.5 248 248 260.5 260.5

L2 100 112.5 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 225 237.5 237.5 250 250

L3 79.8 86.3 92.8 99.3 105.8 112.3 118.8 125.3 131.8 138.3 144.8 151.3 157.8 164.3 170.8 177.3 183.8 190.3 196.8 203.3 209.8 216.3 222.8 229.3

L4 18.5 21.5 18.5 21.5 18 21 24 21 24 20.5 23.5 20.5 23.5 20 23 20 23 19.5 22.5 19.5 22.5 19 22 19 
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2

5.
8

40.3
40.5

5

  
4 A :
2 B :

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 98 110.5 110.5 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 248 248 260.5 260.5 273

L2 87.5 100 100 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 237.5 237.5 250 250 262.5

L3 65.3 72.8 80.3 87.8 95.3 102.8 110.3 117.8 125.3 132.8 140.3 147.8 155.3 162.8 170.3 177.8 185.3 192.8 200.3 207.8 215.3 222.8 230.3 237.8

L4 19.5 22 18.5 21 23.5 19.5 22 18.5 21 23.5 19.5 22 18.5 21 23.5 19.5 22 18.5 21 23.5 19.5 22 18.5 21
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40.3
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60PG 20

  
4 A :
2 B :

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 110.5 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 248 248 260.5 260.5 273 285.5 285.5

L2 106 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 237.5 237.5 250 250 262.5 275 275

L3 80.8 88.3 95.8 103.3 110.8 118.3 125.8 133.3 140.8 148.3 155.8 163.3 170.8 178.3 185.8 193.3 200.8 208.3 215.8 223.3 230.8 238.3 245.8 253.3

L4 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18 20.5 23 19.5
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L1 98 110.5 123 135.5 148 160.5 160.5 173 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 235.5 248 260.5 273 273 285.5 298 310.5 323 323 335.5

L2 87.5 100 112.5 125 137.5 150 150 162.5 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 225 237.5 250 262.5 262.5 275 287.5 300 312.5 312.5 325
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L4 18.5 19.5 20.5 22 23 24 19 20 21.5 22.5 23.5 18.5 19.5 21 22 23 24 19 20.5 21.5 22.5 23.5 18.5 20
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L1 123 135.5 135.5 148 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 223 235.5 248 248 260.5 273 285.5 298 298 310.5 323 335.5 348 348

L2 112.5 125 125 137.5 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 212.5 225 237.5 237.5 250 262.5 275 287.5 287.5 300 312.5 325 337.5 337.5
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L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 110.5 123 148 160.5 173 185.5 198 223 235.5 248 260.5 273 298 310.5 323 335.5 348 373 385.5 398 410.5 423 448 460.5

L2 100 112.5 137.5 150 162.5 175 187.5 212.5 225 237.5 250 262.5 287.5 300 312.5 325 337.5 362.5 375 387.5 400 412.5 437.5 450

L3 76.8 91.8 106.8 121.8 136.8 151.8 166.8 181.8 196.8 211.8 226.8 241.8 256.8 271.8 286.8 301.8 316.8 331.8 346.8 361.8 376.8 391.8 406.8 421.8
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n3 SJ3000 A

L L1~L4
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M L3 10.6 /12.5 1
L1 M 12.5 23
L2 L1 10.5
L4 L1 L3 /2 1.3

n1 SJ1000
n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000 A
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n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000
n4 SJ4000

L L1~L4
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L2 L1 10.5
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SJ1000/2000/3000 
EX180

SI

· D 1
· 1

SS5J3-60SV2 -

SS5J3-60SV2D-06D ··········· 1
SJ3160-5CU-C6·················· 2
SJ3260-5CU-C6·················· 2  
SJ3260-5CZJ-C6 ················ 1
SJ3260-5MZ-C6·················· 1 · 300mm

EX180
https://www.smc.com.cn

V2 USS5J 60S3 05D

SJ3260-5CU-C6 2
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D
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D D

t SI COM
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o 

S

R
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 3/5 E

e 
0 SI

V2 CC-Link 32
Q2 DeviceNet® 32
Q3 DeviceNet® 16

 SI
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u 

01 1

32
32 32

 

P.105

COM SI
V2 CC-Link 32

T
NPN +COM EX180-SMJ3

V2N PNP -COM EX180-SMJ5
V2A CC-Link 32 NPN +COM EX180-SMJ3A

V2AN PNP -COM EX180-SMJ5A
Q2 DeviceNet® 32

T
NPN +COM EX180-SDN3

Q2N PNP -COM EX180-SDN5
Q2A DeviceNet® 32 NPN +COM EX180-SDN3A

Q2AN PNP -COM EX180-SDN5A
Q3 DeviceNet® 16

T
NPN +COM EX180-SDN4
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SJ4000 
EX180

SI

· D 1
· 1

SS5J4-60SV2 -

SS5J4-60SV2D-05D ··········· 1
SJ4160-5CU-C8·················· 2
SJ4260-5CU-C8·················· 3

EX180
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Q2N PNP -COM EX180-SDN5
Q2A DeviceNet® 32 NPN +COM EX180-SDN3A

Q2AN PNP -COM EX180-SDN5A
Q3 DeviceNet® 16

T
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3/5E

1P

3/5E

1P

UD

1 n

40.3
40.5

7.
5

40

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

DIN  2
M3

L1
L2

DIN :12.5
5

SI

DIN  2
M4

37
.1

35
.9

56
.2

20
.8

13
.8

16
.1

1.
6

DIN

L3L4 8

22
.3

9.
1

35

5.
5

19
.3

16
.3

10

7

15
.432

.1

M3

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8

X:
:ø4

PE:
:ø4

23.611P 6.5

30
.6

15
.6

20.56.2

58
.2

54
.5

46
.2

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

48
.8

38
.6

  
4 A :
2 B :

SJ1000  EX180

SS5J1-60S D- U S, R, RS

L n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223

L2 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5

L3 94.7 101.2 107.7 114.2 120.7 127.2 133.7 140.2 146.7 153.2 159.7 166.2 172.7 179.2 185.7 192.2

L4 14 17 14 17 13.5 16.5 13.5 16.5 13 16 13 16 12.5 15.5 12.5 15.5 

L n 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
L1 223 235.5 235.5 248 248 260.5 273 273 285.5 285.5 298 298 310.5 310.5 323 323

L2 212.5 225 225 237.5 237.5 250 262.5 262.5 275 275 287.5 287.5 300 300 312.5 312.5

L3 198.7 205.2 211.7 218.2 224.7 231.2 237.7 244.2 250.7 257.2 263.7 270.2 276.7 283.2 289.7 296.2

L4 12 15 12 15 11.5 14.5 17.5 14.5 17.5 14 17 14 17 13.5 16.5 13.5 
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3/5E

1P

UD

1 n

40.3
40.5

7.
5

40

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

DIN  2
M3

DIN

SI

DIN  2
M4

5

L1
L2

DIN :12.5

1.
6

16
.1

20
.8

13
.8

56
.2

8L3L4

22
.3

9.
1

35

5.
5

19
.3

16
.3

10

7

32
.1

15
.4

M3

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8

23.611P 6.5

30
.6

15
.6

X:
:ø4

PE:
:ø4

58
.2

54
.5

46
.2

6.2 20.5

37
.1

:
35

.9
48

.8
:

38
.6

  
4 A :
2 B :

SJ1000  EX180

SS5J1-60S D-  B S, R, RS

L n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 135.5 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 235.5

L2 125 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 225

L3 110.2 116.7 123.2 129.7 136.2 142.7 149.2 155.7 162.2 168.7 175.2 181.7 188.2 194.7 201.2 207.7

L4 12.5 15.5 12.5 15.5 12 15 12 15 11.5 14.5 17.5 14.5 17.5 14 17 14 

L n 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
L1 248 248 260.5 260.5 273 273 285.5 285.5 298 298 310.5 310.5 323 323 335.5 335.5

L2 237.5 237.5 250 250 262.5 262.5 275 275 287.5 287.5 300 300 312.5 312.5 325 325

L3 214.2 220.7 227.2 233.7 240.2 246.7 253.2 259.7 266.2 272.7 279.2 285.7 292.2 298.7 305.2 311.7

L4 17 13.5 16.5 13.5 16.5 13 16 13 16 12.5 15.5 12.5 15.5 12 15 12 
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SJ1000/2000/3000 

SJ2000  EX180

SS5J2-60S D- U S, R, RS

L n

3/5E

1P

D

2B

4A

2B

4A

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A4A

2B 2B

4A

3/5E

1P

P.59
SI

UD

1 n

   
 

40.3
40.5

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

40

7.
5

5.
8

30.6

30
0

37
.1

:
35

.9

17
.5

56
.2

20
.8

1.
8

8.
6

9.
9

5.
3

L1
L2

DIN :12.5

SI

DIN

8

17
.1

35

5.
5

9.
1L3L4

16
.3

10

7
20.56.2

58
.2

54
.5

46
.2

DIN  2
M4

5

DIN  2
M3

19
.3

PE:
:ø4, ø5/32"

X:
:ø4, ø5/32"

OFF
ON

OFF
ON

BA

PE

X

32
.5

15

48
.8

:3
8.6

M3 P=7.5 23.611.5

30
.6

15
.6

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø1/8"  
ø4, ø5/32"M3×0.5

4 A , 2 B

  
4 A :
2 B :

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 123 135.5 135.5 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 235.5 235.5

L2 112.5 125 125 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 225 225

L3 95.7 103.2 110.7 118.2 125.7 133.2 140.7 148.2 155.7 163.2 170.7 178.2 185.7 193.2 200.7 208.2

L4 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5

L n 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
L1 248 248 260.5 273 273 285.5 285.5 298 310.5 310.5 323 323 335.5 348 348 360.5

L2 237.5 237.5 250 262.5 262.5 275 275 287.5 300 300 312.5 312.5 325 337.5 337.5 350

L3 215.7 223.2 230.7 238.2 245.7 253.2 260.7 268.2 275.7 283.2 290.7 298.2 305.7 313.2 320.7 328.2

L4 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16
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SJ2000  EX180

SS5J2-60S D-  B S, R, RS

L n

3/5E

1P

D

2B

4A

2B

4A

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

3/5E

1P
4A

2B 2B

4A

3/5E

1P

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø1/8"  
 ø4, ø5/32"

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

6.2

X PE

UD

n1

P.59
SI

 

40.3
40.5

7.
5

5.
8

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

40

DIN  2
M3

30.6

30
0

37
.1

:
35

.9

56
.2

20
.8

9.
1

17
.5

9.
9

5.
3

5

SI

L1
L2

DIN :12.5

DIN  2
M4

L3L4 8

35
17

.1

5.
5

DIN

19
.3

16
.3

10

7
M3×0.5

4 A , 2 B

48
.8

:3
8.6

32
.5

15

M3 P=7.511.564.7 23.6

30
.6

15
.6

X:
:ø4, ø5/32"

PE:
:ø4, ø5/32"

58
.2

54
.5

46
.2

20.5

OFF
ON

OFF
ON

BA

PE

X

  
4 A :
2 B :

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 135.5 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 235.5 235.5 248 248

L2 125 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 237.5

L3 111.2 118.7 126.2 133.7 141.2 148.7 156.2 163.7 171.2 178.7 186.2 193.7 201.2 208.7 216.2 223.7

L4 12 14.5 17 13.5 16 12 14.5 17 13.5 16 12 14.5 17 13.5 16 12

L n 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
L1 260.5 273 273 285.5 285.5 298 310.5 310.5 323 323 335.5 348 348 360.5 360.5 373

L2 250 262.5 262.5 275 275 287.5 300 300 312.5 312.5 325 337.5 337.5 350 350 362.5

L3 231.2 238.7 246.2 253.7 261.2 268.7 276.2 283.7 291.2 298.7 306.2 313.7 321.2 328.7 336.2 343.7

L4 14.5 17 13.5 16 12 14.5 17 13.5 16 12 14.5 17 13.5 16 12 14.5

EX180  SJ1000/2000/3000 

68

SJ
1000
2000
3000
4000

SJ3A6

E
X

18
0

E
X

51
0



SJ1000/2000/3000 

SJ3000  EX180

SS5J3-60S D-  U S, R, RS

L n

19
.3

X

PE

AB

2B

4A

2B

4A

3/5E

1P

2B

4A

2B

4A

2B

4A

2B

4A
1P

3/5E2B

4A

DDD D

ON
OFF

UD

DIN

35

5.
5

9.
1

L2
DIN :12.5

L1

1.
8

20
.8

9.
9

5.
3

17
.2

17
.5

30.6

30
0

L4 L3
DIN

8

16
.37

10

3DIN  2
M4 SJ31 

260A

5

56
.2

7.
5

15
.432

.148
.8

:3
8.

6

23.612.8P 10

40

30
.6

15
.6

5.
8

SJ31 
260A 

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø1/8"

 ø4, ø5/32"        
 ø6, ø1/4"          

M5×0.8
4 A , 2 B

20.56.2

46
.2 58

.2

54
.5

X:
:ø4, ø5/32"

PE:
:ø4, ø5/32"

1 n

4 A , 2 B
:ø4, ø5/32"

 ø6, ø1/4"             

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

C
6

16
.3

N
7

18
.8

C
6

9.
6

N
7

12
.1

C
6

18
.1

N
7

20
.6

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

P.60
SI

   
 

  
4 A :
2 B :

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 123 135.5 148 160.5 173 173 185.5 198 210.5 223 235.5 235.5 248 260.5 273 285.5

L2 112.5 125 137.5 150 162.5 162.5 175 187.5 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 250 262.5 275

L3 98.2 108.2 118.2 128.2 138.2 148.2 158.2 168.2 178.2 188.2 198.2 208.2 218.2 228.2 238.2 248.2

L4 12.5 13.5 14.5 16 17 12 13 14 15.5 16.5 17.5 12.5 13.5 15 16 17

L n 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
L1 285.5 298 310.5 323 335.5 348 348 360.5 373 385.5 398 398 410.5 423 435.5 448

L2 275 287.5 300 312.5 325 337.5 337.5 350 362.5 375 387.5 387.5 400 412.5 425 437.5

L3 258.2 268.2 278.2 288.2 298.2 308.2 318.2 328.2 338.2 348.2 358.2 368.2 378.2 388.2 398.2 408.2

L4 12 13 14.5 15.5 16.5 17.5 12.5 14 15 16 17 12 13.5 14.5 15.5 16.5
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SJ3000  EX180

SS5J3-60S D-  B S, R, RS

L n
ON
OFF

AB

X

PE

2B

4A

3/5E

1P

3/5E

1P 1P

3/5E2B

4A

D

2B

4A

2B

4A

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

UD

1 n

X PE

4 A , 2 B
:ø4, ø5/32"

 ø6, ø1/4"            

5.
8

 
     

30.6 L4 L3

9.
9

5.
3

DIN

DIN8

5.
5

35

L2
DIN :12.5

L1

3

SJ31 
260ADIN  2

M4

9.
1

5

20
.8

17
.2

17
.5

56
.2

19
.3

16
.3

10

7

58
.2

54
.5

46
.2

20.56.2

PE:
:ø4, ø5/32"

X:
:ø4, ø5/32"

40

32
.1

15
.4

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø1/8"

 ø4, ø5/32"
 ø6, ø1/4"

P 10 23.612.864.7

SJ31 
260A 

7.
5

15
.630

.648
.8

38
.6

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

M5×0.8
4 A , 2 B

P.60
SI

30
0

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

C
6

16
.3

N
7

18
.8

C
6

9.
6

N
7

12
.1

C
6

18
.1

N
7

20
.6

  
4 A :
2 B :

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 148 148 160.5 173 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 235.5 248 260.5 260.5 273 285.5 298

L2 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 225 237.5 250 250 262.5 275 287.5

L3 113.7 123.7 133.7 143.7 153.7 163.7 173.7 183.7 193.7 203.7 213.7 223.7 233.7 243.7 253.7 263.7

L4 17 12 13 14.5 15.5 16.5 17.5 12.5 14 15 16 17 12 13.5 14.5 15.5

L n 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
L1 310.5 310.5 323 335.5 348 360.5 373 373 385.5 398 410.5 423 423 435.5 448 460.5

L2 300 300 312.5 325 337.5 350 362.5 362.5 375 387.5 400 412.5 412.5 425 437.5 450

L3 273.7 283.7 293.7 303.7 313.7 323.7 333.7 343.7 353.7 363.7 373.7 383.7 393.7 403.7 413.7 423.7

L4 16.5 11.5 13 14 15 16 17.5 12.5 13.5 14.5 15.5 17 12 13 14 15
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SJ4000 

SJ4000  EX180

SS5J4-60S -  D S, R

L n

SI

n1

N.C.
N.C.

SJ4000

SJ1000/2000/3000

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

1P

3/5E

D

4A

2B

4A

2B

4A

2B

SJ4000

SJ1000/2000/3000

X

PE

4A

2B

1P

3/5E

UD

L4 L3

SI

DIN

DIN  2
M4

5.3

L1

L2
DIN :12.5

14
.7

20
.8

33
.9

52
.2

56
.2

15
.58

13
.2

3.
9

DIN  2
M3

M3

20
.336

.540

50

39

18
.6

7.
5

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø10

64.7 15.3 P 15
4 A , 2 B

:ø6, ø8

56
.264
.5

68
.2

61.5 6.3

X:
:ø4

PE:
:ø4

20
.8

35 5.
5

37
.1 :3

5.
9

48
.8 :3

8.
6

4 A :
2 B :

  

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 135.5 148 160.5 185.5 198 210.5 223 235.5 260.5 273 285.5 298 310.5 335.5 348 360.5

L2 125 137.5 150 175 187.5 200 212.5 225 250 262.5 275 287.5 300 325 337.5 350

L3 107.2 122.2 137.2 152.2 167.2 182.2 197.2 212.2 227.2 242.2 257.2 272.2 287.2 302.2 317.2 332.2

L4 14 13 11.5 16.5 15.5 14 13 11.5 16.5 15.5 14 13 11.5 16.5 15.5 14

L n 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
L1 373 385.5 410.5 423 435.5 448 460.5 485.5 498 510.5 523 535.5 560.5 573 585.5 598

L2 362.5 375 400 412.5 425 437.5 450 475 487.5 500 512.5 525 550 562.5 575 587.5

L3 347.2 362.2 377.2 392.2 407.2 422.2 437.2 452.2 467.2 482.2 497.2 512.2 527.2 542.2 557.2 572.2

L4 13 11.5 16.5 15.5 14 13 11.5 16.5 15.5 14 13 11.5 16.5 15.5 14 13
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SJ4000  EX180

SS5J4-60S -  B S, R

L n

SI

X:
:ø4

DIN

1 n

U

N.C.
N.C.

M3

PE:
:ø4

SI

DIN  2
M4

DIN  2
M3

B
X PE

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

SJ4000

SJ1000/2000/3000

1P

3/5E

1P

3/5E

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

4A

2B

4A

2B

SJ4000

SJ1000/2000/3000

X

PE

1P

3/5E

40
36

.5 7.
5

18
.6

39
50

5.
5

35

52
.2

56
.2

14
.7

33
.920

.8

15
.5

5.3

56
.2

64
.5

68
.2

6.3

L3L4

20
.8

48
.8

38
.6

L2
DIN :12.5

L1

61.5

64.7 15.3 P 15
27.6

20
.3

1.
8

8

UD

37
.1 :3

5.
9

3.
9

13
.2

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø10

4 A , 2 B
:ø6, ø8

4 A :
2 B :

       

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 148 173 185.5 198 210.5 223 248 260.5 273 285.5 298 323 335.5 348 360.5 373

L2 137.5 162.5 175 187.5 200 212.5 237.5 250 262.5 275 287.5 312.5 325 337.5 350 362.5

L3 122.7 137.7 152.7 167.7 182.7 197.7 212.7 227.7 242.7 257.7 272.7 287.7 302.7 317.7 332.7 347.7

L4 12.5 17.5 16.5 15 14 12.5 17.5 16.5 15 14 12.5 17.5 16.5 15 14 12.5

L n 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
L1 398 410.5 423 435.5 448 473 485.5 498 510.5 523 548 560.5 573 585.5 598 623

L2 387.5 400 412.5 425 437.5 462.5 475 487.5 500 512.5 537.5 550 562.5 575 587.5 612.5

L3 362.7 377.7 392.7 407.7 422.7 437.7 452.7 467.7 482.7 497.7 512.7 527.7 542.7 557.7 572.7 587.7

L4 17.5 16.5 15 14 12.5 17.5 16.5 15 14 12.5 17.5 16.5 15 14 12.5 17.5

EX180  SJ4000 
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SJ
1000
2000
3000
4000

SJ3A6

E
X

18
0

E
X

51
0



3.5E

1P

3.5E3.5E

1P1P

D U

D U

:ø2, ø1/8"
 ø4, ø5/32"      
 ø6, ø1/4"        

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø1/8"

 ø4, ø5/32"      

4 A , 2 B

:ø2, ø1/8"
  ø4, ø5/32"       

:ø2, ø1/8"
 ø4, ø5/32"      
 ø6, ø1/4         

4 A , 2 B 4 A , 2 B

SJ1000

P 6.5
SJ2000

P 7.5

SJ3000

P 10

SJ1000

P 6.5
SJ2000

P 7.5

SJ3000

P 10

SI

56
.2

1.
6

20
.8

16
.1

S
J1

00
0

17
.5

S
J2

00
0

17
.2

S
J3

00
0

L1
L2

DIN :12.5
5

DIN  2
M3

DIN

DIN  2
M4

L3L4

9.
1

35

5.
5

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

30
.6

15
.6

8

L1
L2

DIN :12.5

13
.8

S
J1

00
0

7.
3

S
J2

00
0

9.
6

S
J3

00
0

16
.3

SJ
30

00
A

56
.2

20
.8

13
.8

S
J1

00
0

7.
3

S
J2

00
0

9.
6

S
J3

00
0

5

16
.1

S
J1

00
0

17
.5

S
J2

00
0

17
.2

S
J3

00
0

1.
6

SI

DIN  2
M3

DIN

9.
1

35

5.
5

DIN  2
M4

L3
8

L4

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

30
.6

15
.6

 
S

J1
00

0
15

.4
S

J3
00

0
15

S
J2

00
0

 
S

J1
00

0
32

.1
S

J3
00

0
32

.5
SJ

20
00

 
S

J1
00

0
15

.4
S

J3
00

0
15

S
J2

00
0

 
S

J1
00

0
32

.1
S

J3
00

0
32

.5
SJ

20
00

  
4 A :
2 B :

  
4 A :
2 B :

SJ1000/2000/3000

n1 SJ1000
n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000

L L1~L4
L3 6.5 n1 7.5 n2 10 n3 88.2
M L3 4 /12.5 1
L1 M 12.5 23
L2 L1 10.5
L4 L1 L3 /2 2

n1 SJ1000
n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000

L L1~L4
L3 6.5 n1 7.5 n2 10 n3 103.7
M L3 4 /12.5 1
L1 M 12.5 23
L2 L1 10.5
L4 L1 L3 /2 2

SS5J3-M60S D-       D L1~L4
SS5J3-M60S D-       U L1~L4

SS5J3-M60S D-  U S, R, RS

SS5J3-M60S D-  B S, R, RS
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D U

D U

DIN DIN  2
M4

SI

DIN  2
M3

DIN  2
M4

DIN  2
M3

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

1P

3/5E

1

3/5

D

4

2

4

2

D

4A

2B

D

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

1P

3/5E

1

3/5

D

4

2

4

2

D

4A

2B

D

SJ4000

SJ1000/2000/3000

SJ4000

SJ1000/2000/3000

1P

3/5E

L3L4

L3L4

L1

L1

18
.6

S
J4

00
0

39
S

J4
00

0

20
.8

52
.2

56
.2

14
.7

20
.8

S
J4

00
0

15
.5

SJ
40

00

5.3

20
.336

.5

S
J1

00
0

15
.4

S
J3

00
0

15
S

J2
00

0

S
J1

00
0

32
.1

S
J3

00
0

32
.5

S
J2

00
0

9.
1

13
.8

S
J1

00
0

8.
6

S
J2

00
0

9.
6

S
J3

00
0

1.
6

20
.8

9.
1

1.
6

8

5.
5

35
18

.6
SJ

40
00

39
S

J4
00

0

52
.2

56
.2

14
.7

20
.8

SJ
40

00

15
.5

SJ
40

00

5.3

20
.3 36

.5

S
J1

00
0

15
.4

S
J3

00
0

15
S

J2
00

0

S
J1

00
0

32
.1

S
J3

00
0

32
.5

S
J2

00
0

30
.6

15
.6

8

5.
5

35

15
.630

.6
16

.1
S

J1
00

0
17

.5
S

J2
00

0
17

.2
S

J3
00

0

13
.8

S
J1

00
0

8.
6

S
J2

00
0

9.
6

S
J3

00
0

16
.1

S
J1

00
0

17
.5

S
J2

00
0

17
.2

S
J3

00
0

DIN

SI

4 A , 2 B
ø6, ø8

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

L2
DIN :12.5

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4, ø6

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø10

L2
DIN :12.5

1.
8

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

4 A , 2 B
:ø6, ø8

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø10

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4, ø6

1 P , 3/5 E

4 A :
2 B :

       

4 A :
2 B :

       

EX180  SJ4000 

SJ4000

n1 SJ1000
n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000
n4 SJ4000

L L1~L4
L3 6.5 n1 7.5 n2 10 n3 15 n4 107.7
M L3 4 /12.5 1
L1 M 12.5 23
L2 L1 10.5
L4 L1 L3 /2 2

n1 SJ1000
n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000
n4 SJ4000

L L1~L4
L3 6.5 n1 7.5 n2 10 n3 15 n4 123.2
M L3 4 /12.5 1
L1 M 12.5 23
L2 L1 10.5
L4 L1 L3 /2 2

SS5J4-M60S -  D S, R

SS5J4-M60S  -  U S, R
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DIN  2
M4

L3L4

18
.6

SJ
40

00

20
.8

SJ
40

00

20
.8

9.
1

1.
6

5.3

13
.8

S
J1

00
0

8.
6

S
J2

00
0

9.
6

S
J3

00
0

16
.1

S
J1

00
0

17
.5

S
J2

00
0

17
.2

S
J3

00
0

DIN

SI

DIN  2
M3

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

SJ4000

SJ1000/2000/3000

1P

3/5E

1P

3/5E

1

3/5

1

3/5

D

4

2

4

2

D

4A

2B

D

L2
DIN :12.5

L1

39
S

J4
00

0

52
.2

56
.2

14
.7

15
.5

SJ
40

00
20

.3 36
.5

30
.6

15
.6

8

5.
5

35

D U

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

4 A , 2 B
:ø6, ø8

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø10

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4, ø6S

J1
00

0
15

.4
S

J3
00

0
15

S
J2

00
0

S
J1

00
0

32
.1

S
J3

00
0

32
.5

S
J2

00
0

4 A :
2 B :

         

SJ4000

n1 SJ1000
n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000
n4 SJ4000

L L1~L4
L3 6.5 n1 7.5 n2 10 n3 15 n4 138.7
M L3 4 /12.5 1
L1 M 12.5 23
L2 L1 10.5
L4 L1 L3 /2 2

SS5J4-M60S -  B S, R
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SI

· D 1
· 1

SS5J3-60S6BD-05U ··········· 1 60S6B 5
SJ3160-5CU-C6·················· 2
SJ3260-5CU-C6·················· 3

SS5J3-60S6BD-

SS5J 60S6B3 D 05 D

EX510

SJ1000/2000/3000 

EX510
https://www.smc.com.cn

5
SS5J3-60S6BD-05U

DC24V
SJ3160-5CU-C6 2

DC24V
SJ3260-5CU-C6 3

U

D

U

1
3

2

SI SI

NPN COM EX510-S002C

N PNP COM EX510-S102C

RoHS
®

SJ3000A

w uy oe r t iq

q  
1 SJ1000

2 SJ2000

3 SJ3000
SJ1000/2000/3000

SJ1000 SJ2000 3

w 
1

M 2

1  SJ1000/2000/3000

2  SJ1000/2000/3000
M

r 
D D

e SI COM
+COM

N -COM

t 

01 1

16

16 16

 

y  
U U

D D

B
  M
 ø8

u 

S
R

RS
 M
 3/5 E

i 
L B

X PE X PE X PE

M

o DIN

2 2

16 16
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60S6B



!0 
SJ1000 SJ2000 SJ3000 A

U

Z

 

 SI +COM
CU CZ

SI N -COM  CU, 
NCZ

o 
C M

·
300mm

MN  
·

MO  
·

SJ1000
SJ2000
SJ3000

 M P.17
P.144 145

U C6

C6

5

5

5

M

C6J

Z

C

C Z

!1 
SJ1000 SJ2000 SJ3000 A

!2 !3 !4!1o !0iuye rwq

SJ 3 1 60

SJ 3

SJ 3 1 60

1 60

     P.95 96

u 
5 DC24V

i COM
+COM

N -COM

 SI
COM

y 
SJ1000 SJ2000 SJ3000 A

T

 
 SJ1000

!4  

D

w 
1 2
2 2
3 3
4 3
5 3

 JIS P.18~21
 A 1, 2

A 3 N.C./N.C.
B 3 N.O./N.O.
C 3 N.C./N.O.

t 

K
 3 A

r 

R
 4 3

e 

  A
 SJ3000

q 
1 SJ1000
2 SJ2000
3 SJ3000

t

!2 
/ SJ1000 SJ2000 SJ3000 A

D

F

A B SJ1000 SJ2000 SJ3000 SJ3000A

M3 M3 0.5

M5 M5 0.8

A B SJ1000 SJ2000 SJ3000 SJ3000A

C2 ø2

C4 ø4

C6 ø6

L2 ø2

L4 ø4

L6 ø6

B2 ø2

B4 ø4

B6 ø6

!3 A B

A B SJ1000 SJ2000 SJ3000 SJ3000A

N1 ø1/8"

N3 ø5/32"

N7 ø1/4"

LN1 ø1/8"

LN3 ø5/32"

LN7 ø1/4"

BN1 ø1/8"

BN3 ø5/32"

BN7 ø1/4"

 2 3 4

P.16

EX510  SJ1000/2000/3000 

Protective class
class  Mark:    
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3.5E

1P

UD

1 n

     

40.3
40.5SOL.a:

SOL.b:

7.
5

40

L1

L2
DIN :12.5

5

1.
6

16
.1

21

70

DIN

DIN

SI

L4

13
.8

L3

8

56
.2

22
.3

9.
1

20
.835

5.
5

15
.432

.1

30
.6

15
.6

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

P 6.5 11 23.6

  
4 A :
2 B :

SJ1000  EX510

SS5J1-60S6B D- U S, R, RS

L n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 235.5

L2 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 225

L3 111.9 118.4 124.9 131.4 137.9 144.4 150.9 157.4 163.9 170.4 176.9 183.4 189.9 196.4 202.9 209.4

L4 12 15 11.5 14.5 17.5 14.5 17.5 14 17 14 17 13.5 16.5 13.5 16.5 13 
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3/5E

1P

3/5E

1P

UD

n1

     

40.3
40.5SOL.a:

SOL.b:

40

7.
5

L2
DIN :12.5

L1

5

DIN

DIN

21
16

.1
1.

6

70

SI

L4 L3

13
.8

8

9.
1

22
.3

56
.2

20
.835

5.
5

15
.432

.1

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8

30
.6

15
.6

P 6.5 11 23.6

  
4 A :
2 B :

SJ1000  EX510

SS5J1-60S6B D-  B S, R, RS

L n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 235.5 248 248

L2 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 225 237.5 237.5

L3 127.4 133.9 140.4 146.9 153.4 159.9 166.4 172.9 179.4 185.9 192.4 198.9 205.4 211.9 218.4 224.9

L4 16.5 13.5 16.5 13 16 13 16 12.5 15.5 12.5 15.5 12 15 12 15 11.5 
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SJ1000/2000/3000 

SJ2000  EX510

nL

SS5J2-60S6B D-        U S, R, RS

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A4A

2B 2B

4A

3/5E

1P

P.67 P.59
SI

UD

BA

FR
E

E
LO

C
K

OFF
ON

OFF
ON

:ø2, ø1/8"
                        ø4, ø5/32"

n1

   
 

89 01

15 14 7 6

PW
R

CO
M

40.3
40.5

7.
5

40

SOL.a:
SOL.b:5.

8

30
030.6

L1

L2
DIN :12.5

17
.5

21

70
9.

9

5.
3

SI 1.
8

8.
6

L3L4

DIN

DIN

56
.2

20
.8

17
.1

9.
1

35

5.
5

5

8

15

32
.5

M3×0.5
4 A , 2 B ]

P=7.5 23.611.5

30
.6

15
.6

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

4 A , 2 B

  
4 A :
2 B :

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 223 223 235.5 235.5 248 260.5

L2 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 212.5 212.5 225 225 237.5 250

L3 112.9 120.4 127.9 135.4 142.9 150.4 157.9 165.4 172.9 180.4 187.9 195.4 202.9 210.4 217.9 225.4

L4 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15 17.5

A 81



SJ2000  EX510

nL

SS5J2-60S6B D-        B-

89 01

15 14 7 6

PW
R

CO
M

OFF
ON

OFF
ON

BA

FR
E

E
LO

C
K

UD

1 n

P.68 P.59
SI

   
 

40.3
40.5

:ø2, ø1/8"
                         ø4, ø5/32"

4 A , 2 B

3/5

1

2

4

D

2

4

D

2

44

2 2

4

3/5

1

17
.5

21

70

30.6

30
0

9.
9

5.
3

5

L1

7.
5

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

40

5.
8

L2
DIN :12.5

DIN

DIN

56
.2

20
.8

9.
1

35

17
.1

5.
5

8L3L4

SI

1.
8

8.
6

15

32
.5

M3×0.5
4 A , 2 B

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

30
.6

15
.6

23.634.3 P 7.511.5

  
4 A :
2 B :

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 160.5 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 223 223 235.5 235.5 248 260.5 260.5 273

L2 150 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 212.5 212.5 225 225 237.5 250 250 262.5

L3 128.4 135.9 143.4 150.9 158.4 165.9 173.4 180.9 188.4 195.9 203.4 210.9 218.4 225.9 233.4 240.9

L4 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16

EX510  SJ1000/2000/3000 

A82

SJ
1000
2000
3000
4000

SJ3A6

E
X

18
0

E
X

51
0



SJ1000/2000/3000 

nL

SJ3000  EX510

UD

  

1 n

2B

4A

2B

4A

3/5E

1P

ON
OFF

AB

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

LO
C

K
FR

E
E

CO
M

PW
R

671415

1 09 8

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

30.6

30
0

9.
9

5.
3

L4 L3

DIN

8

56
.2

35

20
.8

9.
1

DIN

5

L1

L2
DIN :12.5

3
1
2SJ3  60A

1.
8

70

17
.5

17
.2

32
.1

15
.4

7.
5

23.612.8P 10

5.
81 P ,3/5 E

:ø8, ø5/16"

1
2SJ3  60A 

4 A , 2 B
:ø4, ø5/32"

 ø6, ø1/4"          

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø1/8"

 ø4, ø5/32"      
 ø6, ø1/4"        

30
.6

15
.6

40

P.69 P.60
SI

5.
5

C
6

18
.1

N
7

20
.6

C
6

9.
6

N
7

12
.1

C
6

16
.3

N
7

18
.8

M5×0.8
4 A , 2 B

  
4 A :
2 B :

SS5J3-60S6B D-        U S, R, RS

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 148 160.5 160.5 173 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 235.5 248 260.5 273 273 285.5 298

L2 137.5 150 150 162.5 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 225 237.5 250 262.5 262.5 275 287.5

L3 115.4 125.4 135.4 145.4 155.4 165.4 175.4 185.4 195.4 205.4 215.4 225.4 235.4 245.4 255.4 265.4

L4 16 17.5 12.5 13.5 14.5 15.5 17 12 13 14 15 16.5 17.5 12.5 13.5 14.5
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SJ3000  EX510

nL

  
 

1 n

3/5E

1P

3/5E

1P

ON
OFF

AB

2B

4A

2B

4A

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

CO
M

PW
R

671415

1 09 8

LO
C

K
FR

E
E

UD

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

30.6

30
0

9.
9

5.
3

70

17
.2

17
.5

L4 L3

DIN

56
.2

20
.835

5.
5

8

DIN

L2
DIN :12.5

L1

5

39.
1

1
2SJ3  60A

30
.6

15
.6

7.
5

34.3 12.8 23.6P 10

40

32
.1

15
.4

5.
8

1
2SJ3  60A 

4 A , 2 B
:ø4, ø5/32"

 ø6, ø1/4"          

4 A , 2 B
        :ø2, ø1/8"
 ø4, ø5/32"
 ø6, ø1/4"

P.70 P.60
SI

C
6

9.
6

N
7

12
.1

C
6

16
.3

N
7

18
.8

C
6

18
.1

N
7

20
.6

M5×0.8
4 A , 2 B

1 P , 3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

  
4 A :
2 B :

SS5J3-60S6B D-        B S, R, RS

EX510  SJ1000/2000/3000 

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 223 235.5 248 248 260.5 273 285.5 298 298 310.5

L2 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 212.5 225 237.5 237.5 250 262.5 275 287.5 287.5 300

L3 130.9 140.9 150.9 160.9 170.9 180.9 190.9 200.9 210.9 220.9 230.9 240.9 250.9 260.9 260.9 280.9

L4 14.5 16 17 12 13 14 15.5 16.5 17.5 12.5 13.5 15 16 17 12 13
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SJ
1000
2000
3000
4000

SJ3A6

E
X

18
0

E
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1P

3/5E

1P

3/5E

1P

3/5E

UD

D U

1 P , 3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

        :ø2, ø1/8"
 ø4, ø5/32"
 ø6, ø1/4"

4 A , 2 B

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

        :ø2, ø1/8"
 ø4, ø5/32"

4 A , 2 B

1 P , 3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

        :ø2, ø1/8"
 ø4, ø5/32"
 ø6, ø1/4

4 A , 2 B

4 A , 2 B
:ø2, ø4

        :ø2, ø1/8"
 ø4, ø5/32"

4 A , 2 B

SJ1000

P 6.5
SJ2000

P 7.5

SJ3000

P 10

SJ1000

P 6.5
SJ2000

P 7.5

SJ3000

P 10

DIN  2
M3

DIN

56
.2

20
.8

5.
5

8

9.
1

35

13
.8

S
J1

00
0

7.
3

S
J2

00
0

9.
6

S
J3

00
0

16
.3

SJ
30

00
AL3

SI

L4
70

21

1.
6

16
.1

S
J1

00
0

17
.5

S
J2

00
0

17
.2

S
J3

00
0

5

L1
L2

DIN :12.5

 
S

J1
00

0
15

.4
S

J3
00

0
15

S
J2

00
0

 
S

J1
00

0
32

.1
S

J3
00

0
32

.5
S

J2
00

0

30
.6

15
.6

70

21

1.
6

16
.1

S
J1

00
0

17
.5

S
J2

00
0

17
.2

S
J3

00
0

5

L1
L2

DIN :12.5 DIN  2
M3

DIN
56

.2
20

.8

5.
5

35

9.
18

13
.8

S
J1

00
0

7.
3

S
J2

00
0

9.
6

S
J3

00
0

SI

L4 L3

 
S

J1
00

0
15

.4
S

J3
00

0
15

S
J2

00
0

S
J1

00
0

32
.1

S
J3

00
0

32
.5

S
J2

00
0

30
.6

15
.6

  
4 A :
2 B :

  
4 A :
2 B :

n1 SJ1000
n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000

L L1~L4
L3 6.5 n1 7.5 n2 10 n3 105.4
M L3 4 /12.5 1
L1 M 12.5 23
L2 L1 10.5
L4 L1 L3 /2 2

n1 SJ1000
n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000

L L1~L4
L3 6.5 n1 7.5 n2 10 n3 120.9
M L3 4 /12.5 1
L1 M 12.5 23
L2 L1 10.5
L4 L1 L3 /2 2

SS5J3-M60S6B D-       D L1~L4
SS5J3-M60S6B D-       U L1~L4

SJ1000/2000/3000   EX510

SS5J3-M60S6B D-        U S, R, RS

SS5J3-M60S6B D-        B S, R, RS
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60F/60P/60S

SJ1000/2000/3000  

60S
EX180

e
t

SUP.

EXH.

y

w

q
 U  

 D  

r

e

SI

/  

SI

1
2

SUP.EXH. P.103

SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

EX180 D SJ3000-42-20A- P.61 SI
SJ3000-42-20A-V2 CC-LinkT

1

SJ3000-50-1A-

C6 ø6
C8 ø8
L6 ø6
L8 ø8
B6 ø6
B8 ø8

N7 1/4"
N9 5/16"

SJ3000-50-1AS-
SJ3000-50-1AR-
X PE ø4  ø5/32"

SJ3000-50-1ARS-
X ø4 ø5/32"

1 SJ3000-50-3A-
1

SJ3000-50-3AS-

2 SJ3000-53-1A U
3 SJ3000-42- A-
4 DIN VZ1000-11-1- P.106
5 SI EX180- P.61 SI
6 O 2 SJ3000-96-1A 5 P E X PE 10

D

D

SJ3000-42-1A-

1
2

D SJ3000-42-1AU-
26 SJ3000-42-2A-
20 SJ3000-42-3A-
10 SJ3000-42-4A-

EX180 SJ3000-42-20A
EX510 SJ3000-42-3A-2
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SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

60LF/60LP

SJ1000/2000/3000  

/  

1
2

SUP.EXH. P.103

8

 U  

 D  

q
w

e

tr

t 
02~10

D
02~20
02~10

26
02~20
02~09

20
02~18
02~04

10
02~08

r 

S

e 
1
2

w 

U
D

q 
7 D

SJ30008 26
9 20

10 10
11 D

SJ200012 26
13 20
14 10

D

1

SJ3000-50-5A-

C6 ø6
C8 ø8
L6 ø6
L8 ø8
B6 ø6
B8 ø8

N7 1/4"
N9 5/16"

SJ3000-50-5AS-
SJ3000-50-5AR-
X PE ø4       

 ø5/32"

SJ3000-50-5ARS-
X ø4       

    ø5/32"
1 SJ3000-50-6A-

1
SJ3000-50-6AS-

2 SJ3000-53-1A U

3 SJ3000-42- A-
4 DIN VZ1000-11-1- P.106

5 O 2 SJ3000-96-1A 5 P E X PE 10

42SJ3000 A 05
w e r tq
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 SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

60F/60P/60S60S
EX180

y

r

SI

2

 D

o X

i EXH.

i SUP.

U

D

 U

u

r

w
t

e

q

SI

/  

SI

 SJ4000 P E X P.104

EX180 D SJ3000-42-20A- P.61 SI
SJ3000-42-20A-V2 CC-LinkT

1
U

SJ4000-50-1A-

C8   ø8
C10 ø10

SJ4000-50-1AS-

SJ4000-50-1AR-
X PE ø4

2
D

SJ4000-50-2A- C8   ø8
C10 ø10
00    P E

 SJ4000 D SJ1000/2000/3000
    

SJ4000-50-2AS-

SJ4000-50-2AR-

3 SJ4000-53-1A U
4 SJ3000-42- A-
5 DIN VZ1000-11-1- P.106
6 SI EX180- P.61 SI
7 SJ4000 SJ4000-96-1A 5 P E X PE 10
8 SJ4000 SJ4000-44-1A 1 P E
9 SJ4000 SJ4000-44-2A 5 X 5

D

D

SJ3000-42-1A-

1
2

D SJ3000-42-1AU-
26 SJ3000-42-2A-
20 SJ3000-42-3A-
10 SJ3000-42-4A-

EX180 SJ3000-42-20A

SJ4000  
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M60F/M60P/M60S

D

 U  

q

r
t

e

u

w
U

D

SJ1000/2000/3000

P.86

SI

/  

SI

SJ4000 SS5J4-M60

SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

EX180 D SJ3000-42-20A- P.61 SI
SJ3000-42-20A-V2 CC-Link T

D

D

SJ3000-42-1A-

1
2

D SJ3000-42-1AU-
26 SJ3000-42-2A-
20 SJ3000-42-3A-
10 SJ3000-42-4A-

EX180 SJ3000-42-20A
EX510 SJ3000-42-3A-2

1
U

SJ4000-50-1A-

C8   ø8
C10 ø10

SJ4000-50-1AS-

SJ4000-50-1AR-
X PE ø4

2
D

SJ4000-50-2A- C8   ø8
C10 ø10
00    P, E

 SJ4000 D SJ1000/2000/3000
    

SJ4000-50-2AS-

SJ4000-50-2AR-

3 SJ4000-53-1A U
4 SJ3000-42- A-
5 DIN VZ1000-11-1- P.106
6 SI EX180- P.61 SI
7 SJ4000 SJ4000-96-1A 5 P E X PE 10
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a DIN
4

DIN a 2
DIN 2

1

2

DIN

DIN
DIN

3

1

2 DIN

3 SJ3A6

D M3 0.6N·m
EX180 M4 1.4N·m EX510 M4 0.6N·m

FREE

1

1

 U  

 D  

a
a

 D  

 U  FREE

1. 

2. 

SJ1000/2000/3000 
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SJ1000/2000/3000 

SJ2000 SJ2000-86-1

SJ3000 SJ3000-86-1

a DIN
U DIN

4

DIN a 2
DIN 2

1

2

1 U U
2
3 DIN

4 SJ3A6

1

D M3 0.6N·m

3

FREE

1 

1

8

8

 U  

 U  

 D  

 D

a
a

FREE

8

q w

8

q

w

2. 

1  

3. 
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a DIN4

DIN a 2
DIN 2

1

2

DIN

DIN
DIN

3

1

2 DIN

D M3 0.6N·m
EX180 M4 1.4N·m

1

1

 U  

 D  

a

a

1. 

2. 

SJ4000 
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P.95

SJ2000/3000 
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w ye r t uq

SJ2000/3000 

60 USS5J 3 05

· D 1
· 1

SS5J3-60-

SS5J3-60-06D ··············1
SJ3160N-5MZ-C6 ·········2
SJ3260N-5MZ-C6 ·········4

DC24V

SJ3260N-5MZ-C6 4
DC24V

SJ3160N-5MZ-C6 2

D

D

U

1
3

2

e 

01 1

20 20

r  
U U
D D
B

  M

ø8

w 
1

M 2

1  SJ2000 SJ3000

2  SJ2000/3000
M

q 
2 SJ2000

3 SJ3000
SJ2000/3000

t 

S ·

R

RS ·

 M
 3/5 E

y 
L B

X PE X PE X PE

M

u DIN

2 2

20 20

 

RoHS

A

®

SJ3000A
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 SJ2000/3000 

N 5 M Z C6

u 

y 

T

!0 
M

300mm

MN
·

MO

P.144 145

!1  

q 
2 SJ2000
3 SJ3000

u !2!1 !3o !0re t y i

SJ 603 1
wq

w 
1 2
2 2
3 3
4 3
5 3
A 3 N.C./N.C.
B 3 N.O./N.O.
C 3 N.C./N.O.

 JIS P.18~21
 A 1 2

t 

K
 3 A

r 

R
 4 3

i 
5 DC24V
6 DC12V

o COM
+COM

N -COM

!2 
D F

e 

  A
 SJ3000

A B SJ2000 SJ3000 SJ3000A

M3 M3 0.5

M5 M5 0.8

A B SJ2000 SJ3000 SJ3000A

C2 ø2

C4 ø4

C6 ø6

L2 ø2

L4 ø4

L6 ø6

B2 ø2

B4 ø4

B6 ø6

!3 A B

A B SJ2000 SJ3000 SJ3000A

N1 ø1/8"

N3 ø5/32"

N7 ø1/4"

LN1 ø1/8"

LN3 ø5/32"

LN7 ø1/4"

BN1 ø1/8"

BN3 ø5/32"

BN7 ø1/4"

Protective class
class  Mark:    
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SJ2000/3000 

nL

SS5J2-60-        U S, R, RS

D

2

4

D

2

4

D

2

44

2 2

4

3/5

1

:ø2, ø1/8"
                         ø4, ø5/32"

3/5

1

D

2

4

2

4

PE

X

BABABABA BA BA

UD

1 n

P.59

   
 

40.3
40.5

7.
5

40

SOL.a:
SOL.b:5.

8

30.6 30
0

L1

5

9.
9

56
.2

20
.8

17
.5

1.
8

8.
6

DIN

DIN

35

5.
5

17
.1

9.
1

L3L4

L2
DIN :12.5

19
.3

16
.3

10
7

M3×0.5
4 A , 2 B

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

4 A , 2 B

15

32
.5

P 7.5

23.6

11.5

30
.6

15
.6

X:
:ø4, ø5/32"

PE:
:ø4, ø5/32"

20.56.2

58
.2

54
.5

46
.2

8

  
4 A :
2 B :

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
L1 85.5 98 98 110.5 110.5 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 223

L2 75 87.5 87.5 100 100 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5

L3 55.7 63.2 70.7 78.2 85.7 93.2 100.7 108.2 115.7 123.2 130.7 138.2 145.7 153.2 160.7 168.2 175.7 183.2 190.7 198.2

L4 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5
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 SJ2000/3000 

nL

SS5J2-60-        B S, R, RS

PE

X

BA

3/5E

1P

D

2B

4A

2B

A

D

3/5E

1P

D

2B

4A

2B

4A

2B

4A

2B2B

4A

D

4A

3/5E

1P

:ø2, ø1/8"
                         ø4, ø5/32"

BABABA BA BA

UD

1 n

P.59

   
 

40.3
40.5

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

40

7.
5

5.
8

30.6

30
0

56
.2

1.
8

8.
6

20
.8

17
.5

9.
9

L1

L2
DIN :12.5

5
DIN

DIN

35
17

.1

9.
1

5.
5

19
.3

16
.3

10
7

L3L4

32
.5

15

P 7.5 11.5

23.6

15
.6 30

.6

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

M3×0.5
4 A , 2 B

4 A , 2 B

8

X:
:ø4, ø5/32"

20.56.2

58
.2

54
.5

46
.2

PE:
:ø4, ø5/32"

  
4 A :
2 B :

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
L1 98 110.5 110.5 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 248

L2 87.5 100 100 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 237.5

L3 71.2 78.7 86.2 93.7 101.2 108.7 116.2 123.7 131.2 138.7 146.2 153.7 161.2 168.7 176.2 183.7 191.2 198.7 206.2 213.7

L4 13.5 16 12 14.5 17 13.5 16 12 14.5 17 13.5 16 12 14.5 17 13.5 16 12 14.5 17
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SJ2000/3000 

nL

SS5J3-60-        U S, R, RS

1 n

P.60

UD

   
 

:ø2, ø1/8"
 ø4, ø5/32"      
 ø6, ø1/4"        

:ø4, ø5/32"
 ø6, ø1/4"          

SOL.a:
SOL.b:

30.6

30
0

9.
9

56
.2

20
.8

1.
8

17
.2

17
.5

L3L4

DIN

DIN8

35

19
.3

16
.3

10

7
L1

L2
DIN :12.5

5

SJ31 
2 60A

3 9.
1

32
.1

15
.4

7.
5

4 A , 2 B

SJ31 
2 60A 

4 A , 2 B

5.
81 P , 3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"

40

30
.6

15
.6

23.612.8P 10

20.56.2
58

.2

54
.5

46
.2

5.
5

C
6

18
.1

N
7

20
.6

C
6

16
.3

N
7

18
.8

C
6

9.
6

N
7

12
.1

M5×0.8
4 A , 2 B

PE:
:ø4, ø5/32"

X:
:ø4, ø5/32"

ABAB AB AB AB AB

X

PE

AB

2B

4A

2B

4A

3/5E

1P

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A

D

2B

4A
1P

3/5E2B

4A

D

  
4 A :
2 B :

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
L1 85.5 98 110.5 123 123 135.5 148 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 223 235.5 235.5 248 260.5 273 285.5

L2 75 87.5 100 112.5 112.5 125 137.5 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 250 262.5 275

L3 58.2 68.2 78.2 88.2 98.2 108.2 118.2 128.2 138.2 148.2 158.2 168.2 178.2 188.2 198.2 208.2 218.2 228.2 238.2 248.2

L4 13.5 14.5 16 17 12 13 14 15.5 16.5 17.5 12.5 13.5 15 16 17 12 13 14.5 15.5 16.5
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 SJ2000/3000 

nL

SS5J3-60-        B S, R, RS

P.60

D U

1 n

   
 

X PE

:ø2, ø1/8"
 ø4, ø5/32"      
 ø6, ø1/4"        

:ø4, ø5/32"
 ø6, ø1/4"          

SJ31 
2 60A 

4 A , 2 B

5.
8

30.6

30
0

9.
9

56
.2

20
.8

9.
1

17
.2

17
.5

L3L4

DIN

DIN8

35

5.
5

L2
DIN :12.5

5

L1

SJ31 
2 60A

3

19
.3

16
.3

10

7

32
.1

15
.4

7.
5

4 A , 2 B

P 10 12.8 23.6
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D
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D
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4A
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3/5E2B

4A

D

  
4 A :
2 B :

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
L1 98 110.5 123 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 235.5 248 260.5 260.5 273 285.5 298

L2 87.5 100 112.5 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 225 237.5 250 250 262.5 275 287.5

L3 73.7 83.7 93.7 103.7 113.7 123.7 133.7 143.7 153.7 163.7 173.7 183.7 193.7 203.7 213.7 223.7 233.7 243.7 253.7 263.7

L4 12 13 14.5 15.5 16.5 11.5 12.5 14 15 16 17.5 12 13.5 14.5 15.5 17 11.5 13 14 15
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SJ2000/3000 

SJ2000/3000
SS5J3-M60-        U S, R, RS

SS5J3-M60-       B S, R, RS

n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000

L L1~L4
L3 7.5 n2 10 n3 48.2
M L3 4 /12.5 1
L1 M 12.5 23
L2 L1 10.5
L4 L1 L3 /2 2

n2 SJ2000
n3 SJ3000

L L1~L4
L3 7.5 n2 10 n3 63.7
M L3 4 /12.5 1
L1 M 12.5 23
L2 L1 10.5
L4 L1 L3 /2 2

SS5J3-M60-       D L1~L4
SS5J3-M60-       U L1~L4

4

D

4
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2

4

D
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4

D
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1
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1
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D
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                         ø4, ø5/32"
                       ø6, ø1/4"4 A , 2 B

:ø2, ø1/8"
                         ø4, ø5/32"

SJ2000

P 7.5

SJ3000

P 10

1 P ,3/5 E
:ø8, ø5/16"
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                         ø4, ø5/32"
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/

P.90

1
2

SUP.EXH. P.103

60

w

q r

e

SUP.

EXH.

 U  

 D

t

SJ2000/3000 

1

SJ3000-50-5A-

C6 ø6
C8 ø8
L6 ø6
L8 ø8
B6 ø6
B8 ø8

N7 1/4"
N9 5/16"

SJ3000-50-5AS-
SJ3000-50-5AR-
X PE ø4  ø5/32"

SJ3000-50-5ARS-
X ø4 ø5/32"

1 SJ3000-50-6A-
1

SJ3000-50-6AS-

2 SJ3000-53-1A U

3 SJ3000-53-2A D

4 DIN VZ1000-11-1- P.106

5 O 2 SJ3000-96-1A 5 P E X PE 10
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P 13/5 E

X
X

3/5 E P 1
4 A B 2 4 A B 24 A B 2 4 A B 2

SUP.

EXH.

X X

X
X

3/5 E P 1
4 A B 2 4 A B 24 A B 2 4 A B 2

3/5 E P 1

EXH.

SUP.

3/5 E P 1

X

X
X

4 A B 2 4 A B 24 A B 2 4 A B 2
3/5 E P 1

EXH.

SUP.

SUP.
SUP. 2

1

EXH.
EXH.

1
2

• SJ 1 P
 

2. 

3. 

1. 

SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

SJ1000/2000/3000  · ·

1

SJ1000
SJ3000-44-1ASJ2000

SJ3000

SJ1000/2000/
3000
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 SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

1 P 3/5 E 1 P 3/5 E

2 B4 A 2 B4 A 2 B4 A 2 B4 A

EXH.

SUP.

X

2 B4 A 2 B4 A 2 B4 A 2 B4 A
1 P 3/5 E
X

1 P3/5 E
X

SUP.

EXH.

SUP.
SUP. 2

EXH.
EXH.

X SJ4000

SJ1000/2000/3000 SJ4000 X

• SJ 1 P SUP./EXH. X

2.

1.

SJ4000  

1

SJ4000 SJ4000-44-1A

5

SJ4000 SJ4000-44-2A

SJ4000

SJ4000
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SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

SJ1000/2000/3000
SUP. EXH. 3

SJ4000
SUP. EXH. X 3

SJ3A6 SJ4000

· ·

SJ3A6

SJ2000

SJ1000/2000/3000 SJ4000

SJ3000

SJ3000-155-1A
SUP. EXH. EXH.SUP.

SJ3000-155-2A
SUP. EXH.

EXH. X

SUP.

SJ4000

SJ1000/2000/3000LO
C
K

FR
EE

SJ2000 SJ2000-49-4A 7.5mm

SJ3000 SJ3000-49-4A
10mm

SJ3A6 SJ3000-49-4A-N

SJ1000
SJ2000
SJ3000

SJ3000-49-1A

7.5mm

SJ3000-49-2A

SJ3A6 SJ3000-49-2A-N

SJ2000
SJ3000

SJ3000-49-3A

SJ3A6 SJ3000-49-3A-N

SJ4000
SJ4000-49-1A

15mm
SJ4000-49-2A
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 SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

AXT100 FC
1
2
3

MIL-C-83503

3M

· ·

DIN

VZ1000 11 1

L
DIN No.

mm

5.
5

8

12.5

L
7.5

2535

L

15.6

6

W

2
26 25

1

No. S1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
L 85.5 98 110.5 123 135.5 148 160.5 173 185.5 198 210.5 223 235.5 248 260.5 273 285.5 298 310.5 323 335.5 348 360.5

g 15.4 17.6 19.9 22.1 24.4 26.6 28.9 31.1 33.4 35.6 37.9 40.1 42.4 44.6 46.9 49.1 51.4 53.6 55.9 58.1 60.4 62.6 64.9

No. 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44
L 373 385.5 398 410.5 423 435.5 448 460.5 473 485.5 498 510.5 523 535.5 548 560.5 573 585.5 598 610.5 623 635.5 648

g 67.1 69.4 71.6 73.9 76.1 78.4 80.6 82.9 85.1 87.4 89.6 91.9 94.1 96.4 98.6 100.9 103.1 105.4 107.6 109.9 112.1 114.4 116.6

L 10 20 26
1.5m AXT100-FC10-1 AXT100-FC20-1 AXT100-FC26-1
3m AXT100-FC10-2 AXT100-FC20-2 AXT100-FC26-2
5m AXT100-FC10-3 AXT100-FC20-3 AXT100-FC26-3

W 17.2 30 37.5

P E

3/5 E

mm

A
C

øB

ød

L

ø
D

A

ø
d

A B C ød

SJ1000
SJ2000 ø8
SJ3000

AN15-C08 20mm2 45mm 13mm 20mm ø8

SJ4000 ø10 AN20-C10 30mm2 57.5mm 16.5mm 30.5mm ø10

ød A L D

2 KJP-02 8.2 17 3
4 KQ2P-04 16 32 6
6 KQ2P-06 18 35 8
8 KQ2P-08 20.5 39 10
10 KQ2P-10 27.4 43 12

1/8" KQ2P-01 16 31.5 5
5/32" KQ2P-03 16 32 6
1/4" KQ2P-07 18 35 8.5

5/16" KQ2P-09 20.5 39 10
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SJ1000/2000/3000/4000 

D 25

AXT100 DS25
015
030
050

MIL-C-24308
25

D
20mm

D  

D

· ·

ø
10

55

47
.0

4

8

L

44

16

2×M2.6×0.45

0.3mm2×25C

13
1

25
14

/km 20
65

V 1 AC
1000

M km 20
5

L
1.5m AXT100-DS25-015

25
24AWG

3m AXT100-DS25-030
5m AXT100-DS25-050

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
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 SJ1000/2000/3000 

2 ø8 ø5/16"

2

2 SJ3000

SJ3160-5CU- C0 ·························2

SJ3000-120-1A-C8 ··················1

· ·

SJ3000 120 1A C8

C8 ø8
N9 ø5/16"

23

32
.1

15
.4

C8 ø8

N9 ø5/16"
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SJ1000/2000/3000 

/
D

U

SJ3000 N -01-P -H

SJ3000 N -M1-P -H

SJ3000 N -00-P -H

1 0.7MPa 2

SJ3000
P P A B
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P P A B
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P P A B

·
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L/min ANR

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

2
 M

P
a

L/min ANR

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

2
 M

P
a

L/min ANR

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

SJ3000 P00SJ1000/2000/3000

1 1 P
2  

N

H

00
01
M1

P P

109



 SJ1000/2000/3000 

1 P 3/5 E
2 B4 A

SJ3260

2 B4 A

SJ2260 SJ3000-00-P SJ3260 SJ2260

2 B4 A 2 B4 A

0.2MPa
0.2MPa

0.5MPaP
0.5MPa

D U

D U

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

D

4A

2B

1P

3/5E

UD
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21
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.2

22
.9

M
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X
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4.
5

M
A

X
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9.
3
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9.
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SJ1000/2000/3000 

0.7MPa

·

SJ3000 P

1 P

N

/

B FNC8

1

2
D ·

D

N
P

1 MPa
2 SI

MPa · psi
3 psi
4

 
P.114
 

 Q S

 

2 
1 

SJ3000  

SJ3 60 T S 0

 0.1N·m
 SJ3000 SJ3 60A
 S0 S1

 1 P
 ARM11
 
 SJ3A6

A B

3/5 E 1 P

“F ”

F

CD D

U U

4 A

2 B

4 A

2 B

0
1

C6 ø6
C8 ø8

N7:ø1/4"
N9 ø5/16"

L6 ø6
L8 ø8

B6 ø6
B8 ø8

A
N NPN
Q
P PNP
S

1 MPa

Z 2, 3 psi

ZA 2, 4
MPa

L

F
D D

C
U U

A
B

2

111



 SJ1000/2000/3000 

P A/BA/B E

SJ1000 P A/B SJ2000 P A/B

SJ3000 P A/B

 U    D  

SJ3000B-PCB

B 2 4 A
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SJ3260-S1SJ3260
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SJ1000/2000/3000 

·

2B

4A

2B

4A

D

2B
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D
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3/5E
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E
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 SJ1000/2000/3000 

NPN
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 26 D 25
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SJ1000/2000/3000 
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SJ1000/2000/3000 

·

1. 
2. 

OFF

 -X90

-X90

-X1103 N.C./N.C.

1

2

Order
Made

20ms SJ1000 30ms SJ2000/3000
3Hz

JIS

SJ SJ
1
2
3

1
2
3

A60 T -X110 N.C. ×2

SJ
1
2
3

A60 T -X110 N.C. ×2

A60K T -X110

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

1 P5 EA

4 A

3 EB

2 B

SJ X110A60 K T
1
2
3

SJ 60 X90T2
3
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SJ1000/2000/3000

4

15.5mm 10.2mm
1 P 3/5 E C6:ø6

1 B -X225
2
3
4 2
5 AN10-C6 3

1 5 2
2 SJ3000A SJ4000

S RS

S RS

1
2
3

2
3

-X2253

SS5J

SS5J

60 D X225

60

10.2
:15.5

1 P  
3/5 E

4, 2 
A, B

1 4/2 P A/B 4/2 3/5 A/B E

C dm3/ s · bar b Cv C dm3/ s · bar Cv

SJ1000 C6
C2 0.12 0.54 0.04 0.13 0.49 0.04

C4 0.26 0.29 0.07 0.30 0.23 0.08

SJ2000 C6

C2 0.13 0.55 0.04 0.13 0.53 0.04

C4 0.30 0.31 0.08 0.34 0.33 0.08

M3 0.18 0.48 0.06 0.20 0.26 0.06

SJ3000 C6

C2 0.13 0.66 0.04 0.14 0.60 0.04

C4 0.38 0.17 0.10 0.45 0.15 0.11

C6 0.45 0.19 0.12 0.51 0.19 0.12

M5 0.40 0.26 0.11 0.45 0.18 0.11

X225
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 SJ1000/2000/3000 

-X2253

L

SS5J1-60FD - U-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 98 98 110.5 110.5 123 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 235.5 248

L2 87.5 87.5 100 100 112.5 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 225 237.5

L3 59 65.5 72 78.5 85 91.5 98 104.5 111 117.5 124 130.5 137 143.5 150 156.5 163 169.5 176 182.5 189 195.5 202 208.5

L4 22.5 19 22 19 22 18.5 21.5 18.5 21.5 18 21 18 21 17.5 20.5 17.5 20.5 23.5 20 23 20 23 19.5 22.5

SS5J1-60FD - B-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 110.5 110.5 123 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 235.5 248 248

L2 100 100 112.5 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 225 237.5 237.5

L3 69.2 75.7 82.2 88.7 95.2 101.7 108.2 114.7 121.2 127.7 134.2 140.7 147.2 153.7 160.2 166.7 173.2 179.7 186.2 192.7 199.2 205.7 212.2 218.7

L4 23.5 20.5 23.5 20 23 20 23 19.5 22.5 19.5 22.5 19 22 19 22 18.5 21.5 18.5 21.5 18 21 18 21 17.5

4A

2B

N
C

N
C

D

2B

4A

N
C

N
C

4A

2B 2B

4A

2B

4A

2B

4A

D

FR
E

E
LO

C
K

3/5E

1P

3/5E

1P

 U   D  

1 P , 3/5 E
 C6 ø6

3/5E

1P

X

PE

D

2B

4A

N
C

N
C

N
C

N
C

2B

4A

PE EXH
ø4

X
ø4

L2
L1

5

56
.2

20
.8

9.
6

L3L4

25
.7

16
.7

21.4

20.5

10.2 15.5

40
9.

1

40
.0

28
.5

15
.6
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SJ1000/2000/3000 

-X2253

SS5J1-60PD - U-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 98 98 110.5 110.5 123 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 235.5 248

L2 87.5 87.5 100 100 112.5 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 225 237.5

L3 59 65.5 72 78.5 85 91.5 98 104.5 111 117.5 124 130.5 137 143.5 150 156.5 163 169.5 176 182.5 189 195.5 202 208.5

L4 23 19.5 22.5 19.5 22.5 19 22 19 22 18.5 21.5 18.5 21.5 24.5 21 24 21 24 20.5 23.5 20.5 23.5 20 23

SS5J1-60PD - B-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 110.5 110.5 123 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 235.5 248 260.5

L2 100 100 112.5 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 225 237.5 250

L3 69.2 75.7 82.2 88.7 95.2 101.7 108.2 114.7 121.2 127.7 134.2 140.7 147.2 153.7 160.2 166.7 173.2 179.7 186.2 192.7 199.2 205.7 212.2 218.7

L4 24 20.5 23.5 20.5 23.5 20 23 20 23 19.5 22.5 19.5 22.5 19 22 19 22 18.5 21.5 18.5 21.5 18 21 24

L

SS5J1-60S6B D- U-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 135.5 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5

L2 125 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225

L3 106.6 113.1 119.6 126.1 132.6 139.1 145.6 152.1 158.6 165.1 171.6 178.1 184.6 191.1 197.6 204.1

L4 14.5 17.5 14 17 14 17 13.5 16.5 13.5 16.5 13 16 13 16 12.5 15.5

SS5J1-60S6B D- B-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 235.5 248

L2 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 225 237.5

L3 116.8 123.3 129.8 136.3 142.8 149.3 155.8 162.3 168.8 175.3 181.8 188.3 194.8 201.3 207.8 214.3

L4 15.5 12.5 15.5 12 15 12 15 11.5 14.5 17.5 14.5 17.5 14 17 14 17

SS5J1-60SV/Q D- U-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 123 123 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5

L2 112.5 112.5 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 200

L3 89.4 95.9 102.4 108.9 115.4 121.9 128.4 134.9 141.4 147.9 154.4 160.9 167.4 173.9 180.4 186.9

L4 17 13.5 16.5 13.5 16.5 13 16 13 16 12.5 15.5 12.5 15.5 12 15 12

L n 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
L1 223 223 235.5 248 248 260.5 260.5 273 273 285.5 285.5 298 298 310.5 310.5 323

L2 212.5 212.5 225 237.5 237.5 250 250 262.5 262.5 275 275 287.5 287.5 300 300 312.5

L3 193.4 199.9 206.4 212.9 219.4 225.9 232.4 238.9 245.4 251.9 258.4 264.9 271.4 277.9 284.4 290.9

L4 15 11.5 14.5 17.5 14.5 17.5 14 17 14 17 13.5 16.5 13.5 16.5 13 16

SS5J1-60SV/Q D- B-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 123 135.5 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 223

L2 112.5 125 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5

L3 99.6 106.1 112.6 119.1 125.6 132.1 138.6 145.1 151.6 158.1 164.6 171.1 177.6 184.1 190.6 197.1

L4 11.5 14.5 17.5 14.5 17.5 14 17 14 17 13.5 16.5 13.5 16.5 13 16 13

L n 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
L1 235.5 235.5 248 248 260.5 260.5 273 273 285.5 285.5 298 310.5 310.5 323 323 335.5

L2 225 225 237.5 237.5 250 250 262.5 262.5 275 275 287.5 300 300 312.5 312.5 325

L3 203.6 210.1 216.6 223.1 229.6 236.1 242.6 249.1 255.6 262.1 268.6 275.1 281.6 288.1 294.6 301.1

L4 16 12.5 15.5 12.5 15.5 12 15 12 15 11.5 14.5 17.5 14.5 17.5 14 17
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L

SS5J2-60SV/Q D- U-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 123 123 135.5 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 223 223 235.5

L2 112.5 112.5 125 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 212.5 212.5 225

L3 90.4 97.9 105.4 112.9 120.4 127.9 135.4 142.9 150.4 157.9 165.4 172.9 180.4 187.9 195.4 202.9

L4 16.5 12.5 15 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15 17.5 14 16.5

L n 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
L1 235.5 248 260.5 260.5 273 273 285.5 298 298 310.5 310.5 323 335.5 335.5 348 348

L2 225 237.5 250 250 262.5 262.5 275 287.5 287.5 300 300 312.5 325 325 337.5 337.5

L3 210.4 217.9 225.4 232.9 240.4 247.9 255.4 262.9 270.4 277.9 285.4 292.9 300.4 307.9 315.4 322.9

L4 12.5 15 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15 17.5 14 16.5 12.5

SS5J2-60FD - U-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 98 98 110.5 123 123 135.5 135.5 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 235.5 235.5 248 248 260.5 273

L2 87.5 87.5 100 112.5 112.5 125 125 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 237.5 250 262.5

L3 60 67.5 75 82.5 90 97.5 105 112.5 120 127.5 135 142.5 150 157.5 165 172.5 180 187.5 195 202.5 210 217.5 225 232.5

L4 22 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18 20.5 23

SS5J2-60FD - B-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 110.5 110.5 123 123 135.5 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 223 223 235.5 235.5 248 260.5 260.5 273 273

L2 100 100 112.5 112.5 125 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 212.5 212.5 225 225 237.5 250 250 262.5 262.5

L3 70.2 77.7 85.2 92.7 100.2 107.7 115.2 122.7 130.2 137.7 145.2 152.7 160.2 167.7 175.2 182.7 190.2 197.7 205.2 212.7 220.2 227.7 235.2 242.7

L4 23 19.5 22 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18 20.5 23 19.5 22 18

SS5J2-60PD - U-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 98 98 110.5 123 123 135.5 135.5 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 235.5 235.5 248 248 260.5 273

L2 87.5 87.5 100 112.5 112.5 125 125 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 237.5 250 262.5

L3 60 67.5 75 82.5 90 97.5 105 112.5 120 127.5 135 142.5 150 157.5 165 172.5 180 187.5 195 202.5 210 217.5 225 232.5

L4 22.5 18.5 21 23.5 20 22.5 18.5 21 23.5 20 22.5 18.5 21 23.5 20 22.5 18.5 21 23.5 20 22.5 18.5 21 23.5

SS5J2-60PD - B-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 110.5 110.5 123 123 135.5 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 223 223 235.5 235.5 248 260.5 260.5 273 273

L2 100 100 112.5 112.5 125 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 212.5 212.5 225 225 237.5 250 250 262.5 262.5

L3 70.2 77.7 85.2 92.7 100.2 107.7 115.2 122.7 130.2 137.7 145.2 152.7 160.2 167.7 175.2 182.7 190.2 197.7 205.2 212.7 220.2 227.7 235.2 242.7

L4 23.5 19.5 22 18.5 21 23.5 19.5 22 18.5 21 23.5 19.5 22 18.5 21 23.5 19.5 22 18.5 21 23.5 19.5 22 18.5

SS5J2-60SV/Q D- B-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 135.5 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 248

L2 125 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 212.5 225 237.5

L3 100.6 108.1 115.6 123.1 130.6 138.1 145.6 153.1 160.6 168.1 175.6 183.1 190.6 198.1 205.6 213.1

L4 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5

L n 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
L1 248 260.5 260.5 273 285.5 285.5 298 298 310.5 323 323 335.5 335.5 348 360.5 360.5

L2 237.5 250 250 262.5 275 275 287.5 287.5 300 312.5 312.5 325 325 337.5 350 350

L3 220.6 228.1 235.6 243.1 250.6 258.1 265.6 273.1 280.6 288.1 295.6 303.1 310.6 318.1 325.6 333.1

L4 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5
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L

SS5J3-60PD - U-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 98 110.5 123 123 135.5 148 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 223 235.5 235.5 248 260.5 273 285.5 298 298 310.5 323 335.5

L2 87.5 100 112.5 112.5 125 137.5 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 250 262.5 275 287.5 287.5 300 312.5 325

L3 62.5 72.5 82.5 92.5 102.5 112.5 122.5 132.5 142.5 152.5 162.5 172.5 182.5 192.5 202.5 212.5 222.5 232.5 242.5 252.5 262.5 272.5 282.5 292.5

L4 21 22 23.5 18 19.5 20.5 21.5 23 24 19 20 21 22.5 23.5 18.5 19.5 20.5 22 23 24 19 20 21.5 22.5

SS5J3-60PD - B-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 110.5 123 123 135.5 148 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 223 235.5 235.5 248 260.5 273 285.5 298 298 310.5 323 335.5 348

L2 100 112.5 112.5 125 137.5 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 250 262.5 275 287.5 287.5 300 312.5 325 337.5

L3 72.7 82.7 92.7 102.7 112.7 122.7 132.7 142.7 152.7 162.7 172.7 182.7 192.7 202.7 212.7 222.7 232.7 242.7 252.7 262.7 272.7 282.7 292.7 302.7

L4 22 23.5 18 19.5 20.5 21.5 23 24 19 20 21 22.5 23.5 18.5 19.5 20.5 22 23 24 19 20 21.5 22.5 23.5

SS5J3-60FD - B-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 110.5 123 123 135.5 148 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 223 235.5 235.5 248 260.5 273 285.5 285.5 298 310.5 323 335.5 348

L2 100 112.5 112.5 125 137.5 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 250 262.5 275 275 287.5 300 312.5 325 337.5

L3 72.7 82.7 92.7 102.7 112.7 122.7 132.7 142.7 152.7 162.7 172.7 182.7 192.7 202.7 212.7 222.7 232.7 242.7 252.7 262.7 272.7 282.7 292.7 302.7

L4 22 23 18 19 20 21.5 22.5 23.5 18.5 19.5 21 22 23 18 19 20.5 21.5 22.5 17.5 18.5 20 21 22 23

SS5J3-60FD - U-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
L1 98 110.5 123 123 135.5 148 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 223 235.5 235.5 248 260.5 273 285.5 285.5 298 310.5 323 335.5

L2 87.5 100 112.5 112.5 125 137.5 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 250 262.5 275 275 287.5 300 312.5 325

L3 62.5 72.5 82.5 92.5 102.5 112.5 122.5 132.5 142.5 152.5 162.5 172.5 182.5 192.5 202.5 212.5 222.5 232.5 242.5 252.5 262.5 272.5 282.5 292.5

L4 20.5 22 23 18 19 20 21.5 22.5 23.5 18.5 19.5 21 22 23 18 19 20.5 21.5 22.5 17.5 18.5 20 21 22

SS5J2-60S6B D- U-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 223 235.5 248 248

L2 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 237.5

L3 107.6 115.1 122.6 130.1 137.6 145.1 152.6 160.1 167.6 175.1 182.6 190.1 197.6 205.1 212.6 220.1

L4 14 16.5 12.5 15 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15 17.5 14

SS5J2-60S6B D- B-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223 235.5 235.5 248 248 260.5

L2 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 250 250

L3 117.8 125.3 132.8 140.3 147.8 155.3 162.8 170.3 177.8 185.3 192.8 200.3 207.8 215.3 222.8 230.3

L4 15 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15

SS5J2-60- U-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
L1 85.5 85.5 98 98 110.5 123 123 135.5 135.5 148 160.5 160.5 173 173 185.5 198 198 210.5 210.5 223

L2 75 75 87.5 87.5 100 112.5 112.5 125 125 137.5 150 150 162.5 162.5 175 187.5 187.5 200 200 212.5

L3 50.4 57.9 65.4 72.9 80.4 87.9 95.4 102.9 110.4 117.9 125.4 132.9 140.4 147.9 155.4 162.9 170.4 177.9 185.4 192.9

L4 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15 17.5 14 16.5 12.5 15

SS5J2-60- B-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
L1 85.5 98 110.5 110.5 123 123 135.5 148 148 160.5 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 198 210.5 223 223 235.5

L2 75 87.5 100 100 112.5 112.5 125 137.5 137.5 150 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 187.5 200 212.5 212.5 225

L3 60.6 68.1 75.6 83.1 90.6 98.1 105.6 113.1 120.6 128.1 135.6 143.1 150.6 158.1 165.6 173.1 180.6 188.1 195.6 203.1

L4 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16 12.5 15 17.5 13.5 16
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SS5J3-60S6B D- U-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 135.5 148 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 223 235.5 235.5 248 260.5 273 285.5 298

L2 125 137.5 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 250 262.5 275 287.5

L3 110.1 120.1 130.1 140.1 150.1 160.1 170.1 180.1 190.1 200.1 210.1 220.1 230.1 240.1 250.1 260.1

L4 12.5 14 15 16 17 12 13.5 14.5 15.5 16.5 11.5 13 14 15 16 17.5

SS5J3-60S6B D- B-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 148 160.5 173 185.5 185.5 198 210.5 223 235.5 235.5 248 260.5 273 285.5 298 298

L2 137.5 150 162.5 175 175 187.5 200 212.5 225 225 237.5 250 262.5 275 287.5 287.5

L3 120.3 130.3 140.3 150.3 160.3 170.3 180.3 190.3 200.3 210.3 220.3 230.3 240.3 250.3 260.3 270.3

L4 14 15 16 17 12 13.5 14.5 15.5 16.5 11.5 13 14 15 16 17.5 12.5

SS5J3-60- U-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
L1 85.5 98 98 110.5 123 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 235.5 248 260.5 260.5 273

L2 75 87.5 87.5 100 112.5 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 225 237.5 250 250 262.5

L3 52.9 62.9 72.9 82.9 92.9 102.9 112.9 122.9 132.9 142.9 152.9 162.9 172.9 182.9 192.9 202.9 212.9 222.9 232.9 242.9

L4 16 17.5 12.5 13.5 14.5 15.5 17 12 13 14 15 16.5 17.5 12.5 13.5 14.5 16 17 12 13

SS5J3-60- B-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
L1 98 98 110.5 123 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 185.5 198 210.5 210.5 223 235.5 248 260.5 260.5 273 285.5

L2 87.5 87.5 100 112.5 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 175 187.5 200 200 212.5 225 237.5 250 250 262.5 275

L3 63.1 73.1 83.1 93.1 103.1 113.1 123.1 133.1 143.1 153.1 163.1 173.1 183.1 193.1 203.1 213.1 223.1 233.1 243.1 253.1

L4 17.5 12.5 13.5 14.5 15.5 17 12 13 14 15 16.5 17.5 12.5 13.5 14.5 16 17 12 13 14

SS5J3-60SV/Q D- U-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 123 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 185.5 198 198 210.5 223 235.5 248 260.5 260.5 273

L2 112.5 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 175 187.5 187.5 200 212.5 225 237.5 250 250 262.5

L3 92.9 102.9 112.9 122.9 132.9 142.9 152.9 162.9 172.9 182.9 192.9 202.9 212.9 222.9 232.9 242.9

L4 15 16 17.5 12 13.5 14.5 15.5 17 11.5 13 14 15 16.5 17.5 12.5 13.5

L n 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
L1 285.5 298 310.5 310.5 323 335.5 348 360.5 373 373 385.5 398 410.5 423 423 435.5

L2 275 287.5 300 300 312.5 325 337.5 350 362.5 362.5 375 387.5 400 412.5 412.5 425

L3 252.9 262.9 272.9 282.9 292.9 302.9 312.9 322.9 332.9 342.9 352.9 362.9 372.9 382.9 392.9 402.9

L4 14.5 16 17 12 13 14 15.5 16.5 17.5 12.5 13.5 15 16 17 12 13

SS5J3-60SV/Q D- B-X225 n

L n 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 135.5 148 148 160.5 173 185.5 198 198 210.5 223 235.5 248 260.5 260.5 273 285.5

L2 125 137.5 137.5 150 162.5 175 187.5 187.5 200 212.5 225 237.5 250 250 262.5 275

L3 103.1 113.1 123.1 133.1 143.1 153.1 163.1 173.1 183.1 193.1 203.1 213.1 223.1 233.1 243.1 253.1

L4 16 17.5 12 13.5 14.5 15.5 17 11.5 13 14 15 16.5 17.5 12.5 13.5 14.5

L n 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
L1 298 310.5 310.5 323 335.5 348 360.5 373 373 385.5 398 410.5 423 423 435.5 448

L2 287.5 300 300 312.5 325 337.5 350 362.5 362.5 375 387.5 400 412.5 412.5 425 437.5

L3 263.1 273.1 283.1 293.1 303.1 313.1 323.1 333.1 343.1 353.1 363.1 373.1 383.1 393.1 403.1 413.1

L4 16 17 12 13 14 15.5 16.5 17.5 12.5 13.5 15 16 17 12 13 14.5
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